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Air Cylinders
Pen-Style Type (Double Acting)
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NN

Body Nut

Dimensions in (    ) are for Ø32.

Body Nut

NN

MM
Rod Nut

Dimensions in (    ) are for Ø16.

M5x0.8

Head Cover

M5x0.8

Rod Cover

MM

NN

Body Nut

Rod Nut

2-M5x0.8
2-Ø4.5

2-Ø4.5 (Ø5.5)

Body Nut

NN

Ø8 (Ø10) H9

2-Rc1/8

Rod Nut

NN

MM

4-Ø6.6

MM

Rod Cover Head Cover

Tube I.D.

Ø6

Ø10~16

Ø20~32

Rod Nut
MSPCB (Cylinder + Bracket)

MSPCN (Cylinder only)

Part Number - Stroke

MSPCB6 - 30

Part Number
St Stroke 

(mm)

MSPCB    Unit Price MSPCN    Unit Price

Type
Tube I.D. 

(mm)
Stroke (mm) Stroke (mm)

15 25 30 45 50 60 100 15 25 30 45 50 60 100

(Cylinder + 
Bracket)

MSPCB

(Cylinder only)

MSPCN

6 15 30 45 60 - - - - - -

10 15 30 45 60 - - - - - -

16 15 30 45 60 - - - - - -

20 15 25 50 100 - - - - - -

25 15 25 50 100 - - - - - -

32 15 25 50 100 - - - - - -

QSpecifications : Special Sensor for Pen-Style Type
Type MSRCS MSRNS

No. 6~16 20~32 6~16 20~32

Contact Type Contact No Contact

Contact Structures Normally Open

Operating Supply Voltage Range 5~240VAC,DC 5~220VAC 5~28VDC 5~30VDC

Load Current Range 100mA or Less 40mA or Less 200mA or Less 40mA or Less

Impact Resistance 30G 50G

Internal Voltage Drop 2.5V or Less 2.0V or Less 0.5V or Less 1.5V or Less

Response Time 1ms or Less

Operating Temperature 5 ~ 60°C

Lead Wire 2 Conductors Ø2.8 2 Conductors Ø3.3 3 Conductors Ø2.8 3 Conductors Ø3.3

Lead Wire Length 2m

Protection Structure IP67 IP66 IP67 IP66

Indicator Light Lights when ON

Indicator Light Color Green Green Red Green

Tube I.D. 
(mm)

A AL B B1 B2 C C1 C2 F H H1 H2 LB MM NN Z ZA ZZ

6 - - - 5.5 8 - 6.4 9.2 - - 2.4 4 - M3x0.5 M6x1.0 - - -

10 - - 12 7 11 14 8.1 12.7 - - 3.2 4 15 M4x0.7 M8x1.0 - - -

16 - - 18 8 14 20 9.2 16.2 - - 4 4 23 M5x0.8 M10x1.0 - - -

20 20 18 - 13 30 28 15 34.6 12 38 5 6 38.4 M8x1.25 M22x1.5 129 23 131

25 22 20 - 17 30 33.5 19.6 34.6 15 49 6 6 39.9 M10x1.25 M22x1.5 140 34 142

32 22 20 - 17 32 37.5 19.6 37 18 52 6 8 50 M10x1.25 M24x2.0 146 27 155

Q��Air Cylinder 

     - Pen-Style - 

Structure Diagram

Q 0 29 REW473 6 1 5 8

(Note) JIS-EN CW614N Equiv. is for Ø10 and Ø16, POM is for Ø25.

QMPen-Style Type : Parts List
Number Part Name Ø6 Ø10 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32

1 Rod Cover EN AW-6061 Equiv.

2 Head Cover EN AW-6061 Equiv.

3 Piston Rod EN 1.4305 Equiv. EN 1.1191 Equiv.

4 Piston EN AW-6061 Equiv. (Note)

5 Tube EN 1.4301 Equiv.

6 Rod Gasket NBR

7 Magnet Plastic Magnet

8 Piston Gasket NBR

9 Cushion NBR

0 Body Nut EN CW614N Equiv. EN 1.0038 Equiv.

q Rod Nut EN CW614N Equiv. EN 1.0038 Equiv.

w Wear Contact Teflon

e Piston Bolt EN 1.7220 Equiv.

r Foot EN 1.0038 Equiv.

Part Number
Applicable Cylinder

Unit Price

Type No. MSRNS

MSRNS

6 MSPC#6-#

10 MSPC#10-#

16 MSPC#16-#

20 MSPC#20-#

25 MSPC#25-#

32 MSPC#32-#

Q Extension Rod for Air Cylinders

QThread Conversion Adapters
Type

MMaterial SSurface Treatment
Full Thread Stepped Thread Hex Hex Shoulder

SAA SAB SAC SAD EN 1.1191 
Equiv.

Black Oxide

SAAM SABM SACM SADM Electroless Nickel Plating

SAAS SABS SACS SADS EN 1.4301 Equiv. -

Coupling Rods for Air Cylinders / Thread Conversion Adapters
L Selectable / L Configurable / L and F Configurable

Type
MMaterial SSurface Treatment

AAccessory

L Selectable L Configurable L and F Configurable MMaterialSSurface Treatment

FJEBC FJEB FJEBF EN 1.1191 
Equiv.

Black Oxide EN 1.0038 
Equiv.

Trivalent Bright Chromate
FJERC FJER FJERF Electroless Nickel Plating

FJESC FJES - EN 1.4301 Equiv. - EN 1.4301 Equiv. -

Part Number - L - N - E - F

FJERC10-1.5
FJEBF14-1.5
SAB16 (Coarse)

-
-
-

30
100
50 - NS10 (Fine) - E20

- 50

M Unit Price
Coarse Fine Thread SAA SAB SAC SAD SAAM SABM SACM SADM SAASSABS SACS SADS

5 -
6 -
8 8S

10 10S
12 12S
14 14S
16 16S
18 18S
20 20S

6.3 25
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5
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(C
)
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M-Pitch M-PitchR0.3

Mx2

F

A
L

T

Part Number L F

A B (C)

Included Nut Unit Price

Type M-Pitch Selectable
Configurable 

(1mm Increment)
Standard

Configurable 
(1mm Increment)

B' (C') T Qty. FJEBC FJERC FJESC FJEB FJER FJES FJEBF FJERF

L Selectable
FJEBC
FJERC
FJESC

L Configurable
FJEB
FJER
FJES

L and F Configurable
FJEBF
FJERF

E� The dimension in the 
brackets (   ) is for 
FJEBC, FJEB, FJESC, 
FJES.

3-0.5

20 25 30 35 40 50 75 100
20~100

17.5

10~15

2.5

6 6.9 5.5 6.4 2.4

2 pcs.4-0.7 12~20
8 9.2

7 8.1 3.2

5-0.8 14~20 8 9.2 4

6-1.0 24~100 14~30 10 11.5 10 11.5

5

1 pc.

8-1.0

*30 35 40 50 75 100 150 200

32~200 18 14~40 14(13) 16.2(15) 13 15
8-1.25

10-1.25*

40~200 22 14~50 17 19.6 17 19.6 6
10-1.5*

12-1.25

*40 50 75 100 150 200

48~200
24

16~60

3

21(19) 24.2(21.9) 19 21.9 7
12-1.5

14-1.5* 56~200 17~70 23(22) 26.6(25.4) 22 25.4 8

18-1.5* 72~200 30 25~80 26(27) 30(31.2) 27 31.2 15

20-1.5
75 100 150 200 80~200

35
30~80 5

30 34.6 30 34.6 16

22-1.5 40 32 37 32 37 18

* For M Pitch 10-1.25(M10-1.5)L=30,   M Pitch 14-1.5 L=40 and M Pitch 18-1.5 L=40,   the effective thread length of Tap is Mx1.5.

Full Thread Type

Hex Shoulder TypeStepped Thread Type

Hex Type
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EH

L B

M

(C
)

6.3 25

E SAA, SAAM, SAAS are L≥Nx4      SAB, SABM, SABS are L≥Mx2+E     SAC, SACM, SACS are L≥Mx4+E     SAD, SADM, SADS are M+H+E≤L≤Mx4+H+N(NS)x4

X * marked dimensions are not available for SAA, SAAM and SAAS.          E NS (Fine Thread) pitch is same as M Fine Thread (Nominal Thread Dia.).

Part Number
L

1mm Increment
M (Coarse) NS (Fine) E

E
1mm Increment

H B (C)
Type

M
Coarse Fine Thread Fine (Nominal)

SAA
SAB
SAC
SAD
SAAM
SABM
SACM
SADM
SAAS
SABS
SACS
SADS

5 - - 20~100 3 4* -  5~16
3

8 9.2
6 - - 20~100 3 4 5* -  6~20 10 11.5
8 8S M8x1.0 30~150 4 5 6* -  8~24 13 15
10 10S M10x1.25 30~150 5 6* 8* 8* 10~32 4 17 19.6
12 12S M12x1.25 40~200 6 8 10* 8 10* 12~40 5 19 21.9
14 14S M14x1.5 40~200 6 8 10* 12* 8 10* 12* 14~48 6 22 25.4
16 16S M16x1.5 40~200 8 10 12* 14* 8 10 12* 14* 16~56 7 24 27.7
18 18S M18x1.5 50~200 10 12 14* 16* 10 12 14* 16* 18~64 8 27 31.2
20 20S M20x1.5 50~200 10 12 14 16* 18* 10 12 14 16* 18* 20~72 10 30 34.6

 FJC

(P.1539)
Air Cylinder

Extension Rod

FJER, FJERC

Floating Joint

Alterations

Slitting

Code MWC, NWC

Spec.

Ordering Code MWC, NWC

For W dimensions, refer 

to the table on the right.

E  Applicable to SAA, SAAM, 

SAAS, SAB, SABM and SABS.

MWC NWC

WM

W W

W

N

M, N W
3 0.6 

 4, 5 1
6, 8 1.5
10 2

12, 14, 16 2.5
18, 20 3

Part Number - L - N - E - (MWC, NWC)

SABS14 - 100 - N6 - E18 - NWC

QPen-Style Sensors for Cylinders
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2Allowable Kinetic Energy Table

Ø25

Ø6

Ø10

Ø16

Ø20

Ø32

Ø32
Ø25

Ø16

Ø20

Ø10
Ø 6

Tube I.D. 
(mm)

Operating 
Direction

Operating Pressure (MPa)

0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7

6
Push 5.7 8.5 11.3 14.1 17 19.8

Pull 4.2 6.4 8.5 10.6 12.7 14.8

10
Push 15.7 23.6 31.4 39.3 47.1 55

Pull 13.2 19.8 26.4 33 39.6 46.2

16
Push 40 60 80 101 121 141

Pull 36 54 73 91 109 127

20
Push 63 94 126 157 189 220

Pull 47 71 94 118 141 165

25
Push 98 147 196 245 295 344

Pull 83 124 165 206 247 289

32
Push 161 241 322 402 483 563

Pull 138 207 277 346 415 484

QTheoretical Output Unit (N)

Tube I.D. (mm) 6 10, 16 20~32

Operating Type Double Acting

Applicable Fluid Air

Min. Operating Pressure (MPa) 0.12 0.06

Max. Operating Pressure (MPa) 0.7

Pressure Resistance (MPa) 1.0

Operating Temp. Range (°C) 5~60

Piston Speed (mm/s) 50~500

Cushion Mechanism NBR

Stroke Tolerance (mm) 0~+1.5 0~+2.0

Lubrication Lubrication Free

Pipe Connection Bore Dia. M5x0.8 Rc1/8

ESee P.1483 for the theoretical reference speed.

QPen-Style Type : Basic Specification

ESee P.1483 for the theoretical reference speed.

a��Accessory : 1 pc.
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 (Contact Type)

MSRNS (No Contact Type)

(No.6~16)

(No.20~32)

(Accessory)

No. Ø6 Ø10 Ø16 Ø20 Ø25 Ø32
A 43  53 70 84 100 123
B 29 39 56 64 80 103
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Cylinder Rod 
Tip Shape

Connector Connector and Holder Set Holder

[Tapped Type] QMounting Image

[Threaded Type] QMounting Image
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QFeatures of Floating Joints
 This Product connects cylinder and operated object and absorbs misalignment (= Lateral 

Misalignment) or Angular Misalignment (= Out of Parallelism Tolerance).

QAdvantages of Floating Joints
1 It is not necessary for the cylinder shaft to match the connecting body with high precision.

2 Thrust does not lower even if the precision of the shaft fit is rough.

3 Prevents breakage of cylinder gaskets and prolong the life of operated objects.

QTypes of Floating Joints

Cylinders

Cylinders

Floating Joint

Lateral Misalignment Driven Object

Driven Object

Floating Joint

Angular Misalignment

• Quick Connection Type: The connector latches in the groove of the holder and the connecting unit, enabling simple connection simply by passing through the hole of the connecting unit.

• Flange Type: Connect can be retained by a flange. Use Backing Plates (Cover plates) to avoid breakage of operated objects by impact caused by connectors.

Joining 
Method

Floating Joints Integrated Type Connected images of the cylinder and driven 
partThreaded for Cylinder Tapped for Cylinder

Extra Short Threaded Stud
Mount (for Threaded Cylinder)

P.1549

Miniature

P.1547

Screw-In 

P.1547

Extra Short Threaded Stud Mount (for Tapped Cylinder)

P.1549

Extra Short Foot Mount (for Threaded Cylinder)

P.1550

Bracket Mounting

P.1548

Extra Short Foot Mount (for Tapped Cylinder)

P.1550

Extra Short Tapped Round

P.1551

Extra Short Tapped Compact

P.1551

Flange Mounting

P.1547

Extra Short Threaded Round

P.1551

Extra Short Threaded Compact

P.1551

• One-Piece Type: This product absorbs lateral, angular misalignment. Extra Short Type is compact in size and space-saving.

Connector Driven PartCylinders

Connector

Driven Part

Cylinders

Connector Driven PartCylinders

Floating Joints - Overview Floating Joints - Quick Connection Type
[Tapped] Cylinder Connector and Holder SetSheet Metal Holder Set

Part Number

FJRHA5-0.8

QFeatures: Purchasing a set of Connector (FJR) and Holder (HLRA) for Floating Joints Quick Connection Type is better value than purchasing stand-alone products.

E Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.

E  Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect 

mechanical function.

E For details of Tufftride®, see P.1907.

Type Holder Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

FJRHA HLRA
EN 1.1191 

Equiv.
Tufftride® 500HV~

Part Number Cylinder Connector Holder
Unit Price

Type M-Pitch T D L h B C D1 A T1 h1 W H a P d d1 H1 Lu

FJRHA

3-0.5 4 6 5 3 8 9.2 6.5 12 8 4 34 13 5 24 4.5 8 4.4 13

4-0.7 4 7 6 3 10 11.5 8 14 8 4 36 15 6 26 4.5 8 4.4 14

5-0.8 6 8 7 3 12 13.9 9 17 10 4 42 18 7 30 5.5 9.5 5.4 17

6-1.0 6 10 8 4 14 16.2 11 19 11 5 44 20 8 32 5.5 9.5 5.4 19

8-1.25 8 13 9 4 17 19.6 14 23 13 5 52 24 10 38 6.6 11 6.5 22

10-1.25 8 16 11 4 21 24.2 18 28 13 5 56 30 12 42 6.6 11 6.5 24

14-1.5 12 21 13 4 26 30 23 34 17 5 70 36 15 52 9 14 8.6 30

18-1.5 15 25 15 5 30 34.6 27 38 21 6 84 43 19 62 11 17 10.5 36

Lu

H

a

B

L h

W P A

Counterbore d1 Depth H1

(C
)

(30°)

6.
3

6.
3 6.
3

6.
3

6.
3

6.
3

6.
3

6.3 6.3

6.3

T1

h1 2-d

Less than or equal to 2-R0.5.

(For M22, 2-R0.8 or Less)

6.325

-0.05T
0

0.05T
0.10+

+

+
0

.1
0

D
1

0 -0.1D
0M-Pitch

Part Number

FJSC4-0.7

Type
MMaterial

SSurface Treatment HHardness
Floating Joints Holder

FJSC EN 1.1191 Equiv. EN 1.0330 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

E Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect mechanical function.
E Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.   E� For details of Tufftride®, see P.1907.

kgf=Nx0.101972

Part Number

T h D B (C)

Included Holder

Unit Price
Type M-Pitch T B D1 W H a h l P d

Maximum Applied Tensile / 
Compression Force (N)Tolerance Tolerance

FJSC

3-0.5
2.3

+0.3
+0.25

2
6 8 9.2

2.3 ±0.19
8 6.5 16 25 5

14 6
8

4.5
 19

4-0.7 7 10 11.5 10 8 19 26 6 10  54

5-0.8
3.2

+0.35
+0.3

3
8 12 13.9

3.2 ±0.23
12 9 22 33 7

18 8
12

5.5
123

6-1.0 10 14 16.2 14 11 25 34 8 14 123

FJSC

Cylinder (P.1489)

QSheet Metal Holder Set

6.325 25

T

T

2-d

h
-

4-C1

W

P

H

a

B

1D

D  0
-0.1

Cylinder Rod

-0.1
 0

M-Pitch

B

(C
)

D

(30°)

h

h6.3

6.3

6.3

6.3
6.3

2-R0.5 or Less

QJoint QIncluded Holder

Q��Cylinder Connector and 
Holder Set

Fixed

P.1527

Separate

P.1529

Configurable

P.1528

Connector and Holder Set

P.1526

Connector and Holder Set
P.1530

Fixed
P.1530

Separate Type
P.1532

Configurable
P.1531

Flange Type

P.1533

Bar Type
P.1535

Top Mount Type
P.1534

Compact Type

P.1536

Bolt Mount Type
P.1532

Cylinder Rod 
Tip Shape

Connector, Mount Flange Sets Backing Plates Connected images of the cylinder and driven part

[Tapped Type]

Round, Wrench Flats

P.1544

[Threaded Type]

Connector, Mount Flange Sets Backing
Plate 

Driven PartCylinders

Standard
P.1539

Standard
P.1541

Separate
P.1539

Separate
P.1541

Wrench Flats
P.1539

Wrench Flats
P.1541
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Floating Joints - Quick Connection Type
[Tapped] Cylinder Connector Fixed

Floating Joints - Quick Connection Type
[Tapped] Cylinder Connector Configurable

-0.1
 0

M-Pitch

B

( C
)

D

+0.05
+0.10

T

Lh

6.3

6.3

6.3

6.3
6.3

2-R0.5 or Less
(For M22, 2-R0.8 or Less)

(30°)

6.325

-0.1
 0

M-Pitch

B

( C
)

D Mx2

+0.05
+0.10

T

Lh

6.3

6.3

6.3

6.3
6.3 M-Pitch

2-R0.5 or Less
(For M22, 2-R0.8 or Less)

(30°)

6.325

QFJG QFJGF

QFJR

QFJRL

QFJRSS

eFor compatible holders, see HLRAF (P.1533).

qT Selectable Type

Part Number T Selection
L h D B (C)

Unit Price

Type M-Pitch FJR FJRSS FJR FJRSS

FJR
FJRSS

3-0.5 2 3 5 6 3 5

3

6 8 9.2

4-0.7 2 3 5 6 8 3 5 6 8 6 7 10 11.5

5-0.8 3 4 5 8 9 10 3 4 5 8 9 10 7 8 12 13.9

6-1.0 3 4 5 8 9 10 12 4 5 8 8

4

10 14 16.2

8-1.0
4 5 6 9 10 12 13 15 16 5 6 12 9 13 17 19.6

-

8-1.25

10-1.25
4 5 6 9 10 12 13 15 16 19 20 6 9 10 12 11 16 21 24.2

10-1.5 -

12-1.25
5 6 8 9 10 13 15 16 19 20 - 12 18 23 26.6

-

12-1.5 -

14-1.5 5 6 8 9 10 13 15 16 19 20 8 9 10 16 19 13 21 26 30

16-1.5 8 9 10 12 13 16 19 20 -
15 5 25 30 34.6

-

18-1.5 8 9 10 12 13 16 19 20 12

22-1.5 12 15 - 17 6 27 32 36.9 -

eFor FJRSW, see eCatalog.

E  Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.

E� Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect 

mechanical function.

E  For details of Tufftride®, see P.1907.

Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

FJG EN 1.1191 Equiv. Hard Chrome Plating 750HV~

FJR EN 1.1191 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

FJRSS EN 1.4301 Equiv. - - eFor FJRSWL, see eCatalog.

ETufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.

E��Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect 

mechanical function.

EFor details of Tufftride®, see P.1907.

ENo Tufftride® Treatment on the Thread End of FJRL.

Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

FJGF EN 1.1191 Equiv. Hard Chrome Plating 750HV~

FJRL EN 1.1191 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

eFJG is a floating connector for air cylinders.

qFixed

Part Number

T
* Specification 
not required 

for FJG.

L h D B C

Unit Price Applicable Holder

Type M-Pitch FJG FJR FJRSS

HLRA#
P.1533

HLRB#
P.1535

HLRC#
P.1534

HLRE#
P.1536

FJG
FJR

FJRSS

3-0.5
4

5

3

6 8 9.2 HLRA6 HLRB6 HLRC6 -
4-0.7 6 7 10 11.5 HLRA7 HLRB7 HLRC7 HLRE7

5-0.8
6

7 8 12 13.9 HLRA8 HLRB8 HLRC8 HLRE8

6-1.0 8

4

10 14 16.2 HLRA10 HLRB10 HLRC10 HLRE10

8-1.0

8
9 13 17 19.6

-
HLRA13 HLRB13 HLRC13 HLRE13

8-1.25
10-1.25

11 16 21 24.2 HLRA16 HLRB16 HLRC16 HLRE16
10-1.5 -

12-1.25
12

12 18 23 26.6 HLRA18 HLRB18 HLRC18 HLRE18
12-1.5 -

14-1.5 13 21 26 30 HLRA21 HLRB21 HLRC21 HLRE21

16-1.5
15 15 5 25 30 34.6

-
HLRA25 HLRB25 HLRC25 HLRE25

18-1.5
22-1.5 20 17 6 27 32 36.9 - HLRA27 - HLRC27 -

Part Number - T

FJG8-1.25
FJR5-0.8

FJRSS4-0.7
-
-

6
4

QFeatures for new standard "FJG"
t Global standard supported internationally
t Low price is realized through mass production.
t Plating makes the external quality superior to the previous products.

HLRA

FJG/FJR/FJRSS

Part Number - T

FJR5-0.8
FJRSS4-0.7

-
-

8
8

Part Number - T - L

FJGF4-0.7 - 4.5 - 15

FJGF

For U slot machining, refer to D1 and 

a dimensions of the holder.

Flat Bar

Cylinder Rod

qT / L Configurable

Part Number T
0.1mm Increment

L
1mm Increment

h D B C Unit Price
Type M-Pitch

FJGF

3-0.5 2.0~20.0 3~10

3

6 8 9.2

4-0.7 2.0~20.0 3~20 7 10 11.5

5-0.8 2.0~20.0 3~20 8 12 13.9

6-1.0 3.0~20.0 4~30

4

10 14 16.2

8-1.0 3.0~20.0
4~30 13 17 19.6

8-1.25 3.0~20.0

10-1.25 3.0~20.0
4~40 16 21 24.2

10-1.5 3.0~20.0

12-1.25 4.0~20.0
5~40 18 23 26.6

12-1.5 4.0~20.0

14-1.5 4.0~20.0 5~40 21 26 30

16-1.5 8.0~30.0 8~40
5 25 30 34.6

18-1.5 8.0~30.0 8~40

22-1.5 10.0~30.0 10~40 6 27 32 36.9

eWhen h+T+L≤3M, the tapped hole goes through.
eFJGF is a floating connector for air cylinders.

qExample of Connector T Dimensions for Connection to Flat Bar Unit: mm

Processing 
Method

Plate 
Thickness

Tolerance Connector T 
Dimension

Backlash*
Upper Limit Lower Limit

Ex. 1 Cold Rolling 4.5 0 -0.1 4.5 0.05~0.2

Ex. 2 Hot Rolling 5 +0.3 -0.3 5.3 0.05~0.7

<Reference> Example of T Dimension Configuring Method
t  Configure T Dimension when using an Original Holder/Flat Bar combination.
t  It is possible to minimize backlash by "Size Configuration allowing for Grove Width/Allowance".

* Clearance for tolerance between Flat Bar and Connector

Part Number - T - L

FJRL4-0.7 - 8 - 20

FJRL

Cylinder Rod

Flat Bar, 
Plate, etc.

For U slot machining, refer to D1 
and a dimension of the holder on 
P.1533.

qIt is possible to extend or adjust the join length.

qT Selection / L Configurable

Part Number T
Selection

L
1mm Increment

h D B (C) Unit Price
Type M-Pitch

FJRL

3-0.5 2 3 4 5 6 3~50

3

6 8 9.2

4-0.7 2 3 4 5 6 8 3~60 7 10 11.5

5-0.8 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 3~60 8 12 13.9

6-1.0 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 12 4~80

4

10 14 16.2

8-1.0
4 5 6 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 4~100 13 17 19.6

8-1.25

10-1.25
4 5 6 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 19 20 4~100 16 21 24.2

10-1.5

12-1.25
5 6 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 19 20 5~100 18 23 26.6

12-1.5

14-1.5 5 6 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 19 20 5~100 21 26 30

16-1.5 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 19 20 8~100
5 25 30 34.6

18-1.5 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 19 20 8~100

22-1.5 12 15 20 10~100 6 27 32 36.9

eFor compatible holders, see HLRAF (P.1533).

QFeatures: The tip is a connector connected to threaded cylinder rod. It is a low-priced fixed type. QFeatures: Fine adjustment of size is possible with size configurable type.
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Floating Joints - Quick Connection Type
[Tapped] Cylinder Connector and Holder Set / Connector Only

Floating Joints - Quick Connection Type
[Tapped] Cylinder Connector - Separate Type / Circular Type

Part Number - T

FJT6-1.0 - 10

QFeatures: The tip is a cylinder connector connected to tapped type cylinder rod.

QSeparate Type QHolder Set

QCircular Type

QConnector only

H

R

a

BF

-

L h

W P A

Counterbore d1 Depth H1

(C
)

(30°)

M-Pitch

6.
3

6.
3

6.
3

6.
3

6.
3 6.

3

6.3

6.3 6.3

Lu

T1

h1

-0.1D
0

+ 0.05T
0.10+

+
0

.1
0

D
1

0

Less than or equal to 2-R0.5.
(For M22, 2-R0.8 or Less)

2-d- 0.05T
0

-
0

.1
D

0

M-Pitch

Type Holder Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

FJDHA HLRA EN 1.1191 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

E Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.

E  Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect 

mechanical function.

E  For details of Tufftride®, see P.1907.

Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

FJD EN 1.1191 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

EFor FJDSW, see eCatalog.

E  Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.

E�  Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect 
mechanical function. 

E For details of Tufftride®, see P.1907.

Part Number - T

FJD5-0.8 - 5

6.325

M-Pitch

F
L

+0.10
+0.05T

(30°)

h

 
-0

.1
D

R

6.3

6.3

6.3
6.3

2-R0.5 or Less
(For M22, 2-R0.8 or Less)

0

(C
)

B

6.325

FJT

Flat Bar

Cylinder Rod

(For the hole diameter, refer to D1

dimension of the holder.)

ØD  0
+0.1

1

6.32525

B

M-Pitch

2525 h

L

6.
3

  
  

-0
.1

D

+0.10
+0.05T

C

6.3

6.
3

6.
3

d

F 2-C0.5

2-R0.5 or Less

0

Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

FJCL EN 1.1191 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

E  Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.

E�   Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect 

mechanical function.

E  For details of Tufftride®, P.1907

1 2 3

B
D1

d

B

 0
-0.1D h

(C
)

(30°)

+0.10
+0.05T

t t1

(C
)

6.325

6.3

6.3

6.3

6.3

6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3

(30°)
M-Pitch

M-Pitch

R0.5 or Less
(For M22, R0.8 or Less)

Type Components MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

FJT 1  2 EN 1.1191 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

FJTSW 1  2 EN 1.4301 Equiv. Nitriding Treatment 1000HV~

FJN 1  3 EN 1.1191 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

FJNSW 1  3 EN 1.4301 Equiv. Nitriding Treatment 1000HV~

E  Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.

E�   Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect mechanical 
function.

E  For details of Tufftride®, P.1907

Part Number Cylinder Connector Holder
Unit Price

Type M-Pitch T D L h F L B C R D1 A T1 h1 W H a P d d1 H1 Lu

FJDHA

3-0.5 4 4 4 3 8 6 6 6.9 1 4.5 9 8 4 30 10 4 20 4.5 8 4.4 12
4-0.7 4 4 5 3 11 9 6 6.9 1 4.5 9 8 4 30 10 4 20 4.5 8 4.4 13

5-0.8 4 6 5 3 13 11 8 9.2 1 6.5 12 8 4 34 13 5 24 4.5 8 4.4 13

6-1.0 4 7 6 3 19 17 10 11.5 1.5 8 14 8 4 36 15 6 26 4.5 8 4.4 14

8-1.25 6 10 8 4 20 18 14 16.2 1.5 11 19 11 5 44 20 8 32 5.5 9.5 5.4 19
10-1.5 8 13 9 4 24 21 17 19.6 2 14 23 13 5 52 24 10 38 6.6 11 6.5 22

Part Number T
Selection

h D B (C) t t1 D1 d
Unit Price

Type M-Pitch FJT FJTSW FJN FJNSW

FJT
FJTSW

FJN
FJNSW

3-0.5 2 3 4 5 6
3

6 8 9.2

3
3

9 3.2
4-0.7 2 3 4 5 6 8 7 10 11.5 11 4.3

5-0.8 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 8 12 13.9
4

13 5.3

6-1.0 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 12

4

10 14 16.2

4

15 6.4

8-1.0
4 5 6 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 13 17 19.6 5 18 8.4

8-1.25
10-1.25

4 5 6 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 19 20 16 21 24.2

6

22 10.5
10-1.5
12-1.25

5 6 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 19 20 18 23 26.6 24 13
12-1.5
14-1.5 5 6 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 19 20 21 26 30 27 15

18-1.5 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 19 20 5 25 30 34.6
5

31 19
22-1.5 12 15 20 6 27 32 36.9 35 23 - -

E When T=2, only FJT and FJN are available.

Part Number T

h L D d B F C Unit Price

Applicable Holder

Type M-Pitch Selection
T 

Dimensions 
for FJCL

HLRA#
P.1533

HLRB#
P.1535

HLRC#
P.1534

HLRE#
P.1536

FJCL

3-0.5 4 5
3

5 6 10 8 3

0.2

4
HLRA6 HLRB6 HLRC6 HLRE6

4-0.7 3 4 5 6 7
14

10 4 - HLRB7 - -

5-0.8 4 5 6 7 8 12 5
6

HLRA8 HLRB8 HLRC8 HLRE8

6-1.0 4 6 8

4

8 10 16 14 6 HLRA10 HLRB10 HLRC10 HLRE10

8-1.25 8 9 10 9 13 20 17 7

0.5

8

HLRA13 HLRB13 HLRC13 HLRE13

10-1.25 8
11 16 24 21 8 HLRA16 HLRB16 HLRC16 HLRE16

10-1.5 8 9 10
12-1.25 8 12 12 18 26 22 10

12
HLRA18 HLRB18 HLRC18 HLRE18

14-1.5 12 13 21 30 27 11 HLRA21 HLRB21 HLRC21 HLRE21
18-1.5 15 15 25 35 30 13 15 HLRA25 HLRB25 HLRC25 HLRE25

QT Selectable Type

Part Number T
L h D F L B (C) R Unit Price

Type M-Pitch Selection

FJD

3-0.5 3 4

3

4
8 6

6 6.9
14-0.7 3 5 6 8

5
11 9

5-0.8 3 5 6 8 9 10 6 13 11 8 9.2

6-1.0 5 6 8 6 7 19 17 10 11.5
1.5

8-1.25 5 8 12 8

4

10 20 18 14 16.2

10-1.5 6 9 10 12 9 13 24 21 17 19.6

216-2.0 20 12 21 40 37 26 30

20-2.5 20 15 5 25 50 46 30 34.6
22-2.5 12 15 17 6 27 60 56 32 36.9 2.5

eFor compatible holders, see HLRAF (P.1533).

QFixed
Part Number

T L h D F L B (C) R Unit Price

Applicable Holder

Type M-Pitch

HLRA#
P.1533

HLRB#
P.1535

HLRC#
P.1534

HLRE#
P.1536

FJD

3-0.5 4 4

3

4
8 6

6 6.9
1

HLRA4 HLRB4 HLRC4 -
4-0.7 4

5
11 9 HLRA4 HLRB4 HLRC4 -

5-0.8 4 6 13 11 8 9.2 HLRA6 HLRB6 HLRC6 -

6-1.0 4 6 7 19 17 10 11.5
1.5

HLRA7 HLRB7 HLRC7 HLRE7

8-1.25 6 8

4

10 20 18 14 16.2 HLRA10 HLRB10 HLRC10 HLRE10

10-1.5 8 9 13 24 21 17 19.6

2

HLRA13 HLRB13 HLRC13 HLRE13

16-2.0 12 12 21 40 37 26 30 HLRA21 HLRB21 HLRC21 HLRE21

20-2.5 15 15 5 25 50 46 30 34.6 HLRA25 HLRB25 HLRC25 HLRE25
22-2.5 20 17 6 27 60 56 32 36.9 2.5 HLRA27 - HLRC27 -

Part Number - T

FJCL6-1.0 - 8

Part Number

FJDHA5-0.8
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Floating Joints - Quick Connection Type
[Threaded] Cylinder Connector - Configurable Type / Circular Type

6.325

M-Pitch

(C
)

BF
L

+0.10
+0.05T

(30°)

h

 
-0

.1
D

R

6.3

6.3

6.3
6.3

2-R0.5 or Less
(For M22, 2-R0.8 or Less)

0

Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

FJDL EN 1.1191 Equiv. TufftrideR® 500HV~

E  Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.

E�  Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't 
affect mechanical function. 

E For details of Tufftride®, see P.1907.

E No Tufftride® Treatment on F Dimension for FJDL.

QConfigurable Type QSeparate Type

QBolt Mount Type

Part Number - T - L

FJDL10-1.5 - 8 - 20

QIt is possible to extend or
    adjust the join length.

HLRA (P.1533)

FJDL

6.32525

M-Pitch

L1L

-h

+0.10
+0.05T

C

6.
3

6.
3 F 2-C0.5

R

2-R0.5 or Less

B 2525

25

d

 0
-0.1D

6.
3

Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

FJCLM EN 1.1191 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

E  Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.
E�   Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect 

mechanical function.
E  For details of Tufftride®, P.1907

Part Number

T
Selection

h D d L F L1 L B R C Unit Price

Applicable Holder

Type M-Pitch
T 

Dimensions 
for FJCLM

HLRB#
P.1535

FJCLM

4-0.7 3 4

3

4
14

6 4 11 9 10

1.5
0.2 4

HLRB4

5-0.8 4 5 6 6 7 5 13 11 12 HLRB6

6-1.0 4 6 7 16 8 6 19 17 14 HLRB7

8-1.25 6 8

4

10 20 9 7 20 18 17

0.5

6 HLRB10

10-1.5 8 13 24 11 8 24 21 21

2

8 HLRB13

16-2.0 12 21 35 13 11 35 32 30 12 HLRB21

20-2.5 15 5 25 40 15 13 40 37 36 15 HLRB25

Part Number - T

FJCLM4-0.7 - 4

Floating Joints - Quick Connection Type
[Threaded] Cylinder Connector - Separate Type / Bolt Mount Type

M-Pitch

F

1 2 3

B
D1

d

B
-0.1D h

(C
)

(30°)

+0.10
+0.05T

t t1

(C
)

6.325

6.36.3

6.3

6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3

(30°)
M-Pitch

R0.5 or Less
(For M22, R0.8 or Less)

Type
ComponentsMMaterialSSurface Treatment HHardness

F Fixed F Configurable

FJTM FJTMF 1 2 EN 1.1191 
Equiv.

Tufftride® 500HV~
FJNM FJNMF 1 3

E  Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.

E  No Tufftride® Treatment on F Dimension for 
FJTMF and FJNMF.

E  For details of Tufftride®, see P. 1907.

E�   Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which 
doesn't affect mechanical function.

Part Number - T - F

FJTM5-0.8
FJNMF10-1.5

-
-

4
8 - 20

Part Number
T

Selection

F

h D B (C) t t1 D1 d
Type M-Pitch

F
Fixed

F Configurable 
(1mm Increment)

F Fixed

FJTM
FJNM

F Configurable

FJTMF
FJNMF

3-0.5 3 4* 10 7~15

3

6 8 9.2

3
5

9 3.2

4-0.7 3 4* 13 8~20 7 10 11.5 11 4.3

5-0.8 3 4 6* 10 15 8~25 8 12 13.9
6

13 5.3

6-1.0 4 6* 12 21 9~30 10 14 16.2

4

15 6.4

8-1.25 4 6 8* 9 12 23 11~40
4

13 17 19.6
8

18 8.4

10-1.5 8* 10 27 13~50 16 21 24.2 22 10.5

16-2.0 12 15* 43 21~80
5 25 30 34.6

5 14
31

17

20-2.5 15* 48 24~100 21

22-2.5 15 20* 52 27~100 6 27 32 36.9 35 23

M-Pitch

Unit Price Applicable Holder

F
Fixed

F 
Configurable

HLRA#
P.1533

HLRB#
P.1535

HLRC#
P.1534

HLRE#
P.1536

FJTM FJNM FJTMF FJNMF

3-0.5 HLRA6 HLRB6 HLRC6 -

4-0.7 HLRA7 HLRB7 HLRC7 HLRE7

5-0.8 HLRA8 HLRB8 HLRC8 HLRE8

6-1.0 HLRA10 HLRB10 HLRC10 HLRE10

8-1.25 HLRA13 HLRB13 HLRC13 HLRE13

10-1.5 HLRA16 HLRB16 HLRC16 HLRE16

16-2.0 HLRA25 HLRB25 HLRC25 HLRE25

20-2.5 HLRA25 HLRB25 HLRC25 HLRE25

22-2.5 HLRA27 - HLRC27 -

L Standard L Configurable MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

FJBR FJBRL EN 1.1191 Equiv. TufftrideR® 500HV~

FJBRSW FJBRSWL EN 1.4301 Equiv. Nitriding Treatment 1000HV~

6.325
+0.10
+0.05T

(30°)

Lh

6.3

6.3
d

6.3

6.3
6.3

E

D
1

B

(C
)

-0.1D

+0.10
+0.05T

(30°)

Lh

E

6.3

6.3
dD
1

6.3
6.3

6.3

L Standard L Configurable

2-
R0

.5
 o

r L
es

s

2-
R0

.5
 o

r L
es

s

FJBR
FJBRSW

FJBRL
FJBRSWL

E  Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.

E�   For L Configurable Type, surface treatment is not added to the end.

E�   Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect mechanical function.

E  For details of Tufftride®, see P.1907.

Part Number T
Selection

L
h D B (C) D1 d E

Unit Price

Type No. L Fixed L Configurable
(1mm Increment) FJBR FJBRSW FJBRL FJBRSWL

L Fixed

L Configurable

FJBR
FJBRSW

FJBRL
FJBRSWL

3 3  4  5  6  8  9  10  12

5
3~10

4 10 14 16.2 6.5 3.4 3.5

4
   4  5  6  8  9  10  12  15

5 13 17 19.6 8 4.5 4.5

5
3~20

6 16 21 24.2 9.5 5.5 5.5

6
      5  6  8  9  10  12  15 6

8 18 23 26.6 11 6.6 6.5

8 4~20 10 21 26 30 14 9 8.6

10              8  9  10  12  15 10 5~20 12 25 30 34.6 17.5 11 10.8

Part Number T
Selection

L
1mm Increment

h D F L B (C) R Unit Price
Type M-Pitch

FJDL

3-0.5 3 4 3~15

3

4
8 6

6 6.9
14-0.7 3 4 5 6 8 3~20 11 9

5-0.8 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 3~25 6 13 11 8 9.2

6-1.0 4 5 6 8 4~30 7 19 17 10 11.5
1.5

8-1.25 5 6 8 12 4~40

4

10 20 18 14 16.2

10-1.5 6 8 9 10 12 4~50 13 24 21 17 19.6

216-2.0 12 20 8~80 21 40 37 26 30

20-2.5 15 20 10~100 5 25 50 46 30 34.6

22-2.5 12 15 20 10~100 6 27 60 56 32 36.9 2.5

EFor compatible holders, see HLRAF (P.1533).

QCircular Type

Part Number - T - L

FJBR6
FJBRL10

-
-

8
12 - 14



-15332 -15342

Holder
Side Mount, Flange Type

Holder
Top/Bottom Mount, Flange Type

Part Number - h

HLRC13
HLRCH27 - 30

 0
+0.1

1

-0.1
0D

D

A

a

H

P

B

W

T
 0 -0

.0
5

1
T

h

2-d

4-C1

6.36.3

6.3

6.3

6.3
6.325

Counterbore d1Depth H1(*)

E� Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.

E� Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect 
mechanical function.

E  For details on Tufftride®, see P.1907.

E�  * Holes for HLRAF are straight holes, not counterbored.

Part Number - T

HLRA8
HLRAF6 - 3

Part Number - (HC)

HLRA8 - HC30

Alteration Height

Code HC

Spec.

(  
  )

a

H
C

2H

E Available for HLRA only.

D HC 1mm Increment a
4 12~20

H
2

6 16~25
7 18~30
8 22~30
10 24~35
13 28~40
16 36~45
18 40~50
21 42~50
25 48~60

E The range of HC is shown as below.

X Not applicable to D27.

HLRA

FJR
(P.1527)

Cylinder Rod

QFeatures: Prepared for types with different hardness. QFeatures: Up/down mounting direction and height is also configurable.

Mounting 
method

Height h Fixed
Height h 

Configurable MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

Top Mount HLRC HLRCH
EN 1.1191 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

Bottom Mount HLRCB HLRCBH
6.325

A

P T
1
/2

2-M

6.3

P

2-d

6.3

T
1

6.3

0
T-

0
.0

5

6.3

T
1

6.3

0
T-

0
.0

5

T
1
/2

A

4-C1

6.
3

6.3

+0.1
D1  0

H

h

W

B

 0
-0.1

D

6.36.3

+0.1
D1  0

W

B

 0
-0.1

D

h

H

M
x2

4-C1

d1 Counterbore Depth H1

Top Mount Bottom Mount

ETufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect mechanical function.

E� Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.   EFor details on Tufftride®, see P.1907.

Part Number
T B D1 A T1 h W H a P d d1 H1

Unit Price

Type D HLRA HLRASW HLRASS HLRAC

HLRA
HLRASW
HLRASS
HLRAC

4

4

6 4.5 9

8
4

30 10 4 20

4.5 8 4.4
-

-

6 8 6.5 12 34 13 5 24

7 10 8 14 36 15 6 26

8
6

12 9 17 10 42 18 7 30
5.5 9.5 5.4

10 14 11 19 11

5

44 20 8 32

13
8

17 14 23
13

52 24 10 38
6.6 11 6.5

16 21 18 28 56 30 12 42

18
12

23 20 31
17

66 34 14 48
9 14 8.6

-
21 26 23 34 70 36 15 52

25 15 30 27 38 21 6
84 43 19 62 11 17 10.5

27 20 32 29 40 27 7 - -

QT Fixed

Part Number T
1mm Increment B D1 A T1 h W H a P d d1 H1 Unit Price

Type D

HLRAF

6 3~6 8 6.5 12

T+h

4

34 13 5 24
4.5 8 4.4

7 3~8 10 8 14 36 15 6 26

8 3~10 12 9 17 42 18 7 30
5.5 9.5 5.4

10 3~12 14 11 19

5

44 20 8 32

13 4~12 17 14 23 52 24 10 38
6.6 11 6.5

16 5~15 21 18 28 56 30 12 42

21 6~15 26 23 34 70 36 15 52 9 14 8.6

25 8~20 30 27 38 6
84 43 19 62 11 17 10.5

27 12~20 32 29 40 7

QT Configurable

Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

HLRA EN 1.1191 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

HLRASW
EN 1.4301 

Equiv.

Nitriding Treatment 1000HV~

HLRASS - -

HLRAC Hard Chrome Plating 700HV~

Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

HLRAF EN 1.1191 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

QT Fixed

QT Configurable

Qh Fixed

Part Number
h H B D1 A T T1 W P d d1 H1 M

Unit Price

Type D HLRC HLRCB

Top Mount

HLRC

Bottom Mount

HLRCB

4 6 h+4 6 4.5 9

4

8 30 20 3.5 6.5 3.5 3

6 8 h+5 8 6.5 12 10 34 24
4.5 8 4.5 4

7 9 h+6 10 8 14 10 36 26

8 11 h+7 12 9 17
6

12 42 30
5.5 9.5 5.5 5

10 12 h+8 14 11 19 12 44 32

13 14 h+10 17 14 23
8

13 52 38
6.6 11 6.5 6

16 18 h+12 21 18 28 13 56 42

18 20 h+14 23 20 31
12

17 66 48
9 14 9 8

21 21 h+15 26 23 34 17 70 52

25
24 h+19

30 27 38 15 21
84 62 11 17 11 10

27 32 29 40 20 27 -

Part Number h
1mm Increment

H B D1 A T T1 W P d d1 H1 M
Unit Price

Type D HLRCH HLRCBH

Top Mount

HLRCH

Bottom Mount

HLRCBH

4 7~16 h+4 6 4.5 9

4

8 30 20 3.5 6.5 3.5 3

6 9~20 h+5 8 6.5 12 10 34 24
4.5 8 4.5 4

7 10~24 h+6 10 8 14 10 36 26

8 12~23 h+7 12 9 17
6

12 42 30
5.5 9.5 5.5 5

10 13~27 h+8 14 11 19 12 44 32

13 15~30 h+10 17 14 23
8

13 52 38
6.6 11 6.5 6

16 19~33 h+12 21 18 28 13 56 42

18 21~36 h+14 23 20 31
12

17 66 48
9 14 9 8

21 22~35 h+15 26 23 34 17 70 52

25
23~41 h+19

30 27 38 15 21
84 62 11 17 11 10

27 32 29 40 20 27 -

Qh Configurable
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Holder
Bar Type

Holder
Compact / L-Shaped

Part Number

HLRL10

QCompact 

QL-Shaped

Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

HLRE EN 1.1191 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

HLRESW EN 1.4301 Equiv. Nitriding Treatment 1000HV~

Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

HLRL EN 1.0038 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

* D=18, 21 and 25 are straight without taper.

E  Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.
E�   Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect mechanical function.
E  For details of Tufftride®, see P.1907.

6.325

6.3

6.3

6.3

6.3

6.36.3

H

D

       

-0.1

A

2-d

2-R

(C)

EBPW

L
t

T1

D
1

+
0

.1 0

T
0

-0.05

*15°

0

Part Number
B (C) D1 T T1 W H P R d L t A E

Unit Price

Type D HLRE HLRESW

HLRE
HLRESW

7 10 11.5 8
4

4.5

45 12 32 5 4.5 13.5 5 13 20

8 12 13.9 9 48 14 34 5.5 5.5 14.5
6

15.4 22

10 14 16.2 11 6 52 16.5 38 7 6.8 16.5 17.5 24

13 17 19.6 14
8

63 20 46 8 9 20.5 8 21 30

16 21 24.2 18 78 25 58

10 11

22.5 10 25.5 39

18 23 26.6 20
12

90 26.5 66
28.5 12

28.5 50

21 26 30 23 96 29 72 31.5 56

25 30 34.6 27 15 5.5 104 32.5 80 11.5 13 35.5 15 35.2 64 HLRE

Cylinder Rod

FJD(P.1530)

Part Number

HLRE8

QFeatures
1. In comparison with the conventional holder (HLRA), overall height (H dimension) is lower.

2. The holder saves space.

3. The conventional floating joints (FJR etc.) can be used together.

HLRA16 HLRE16

High Low

 2
5

50 78

 3
0

Space-saving in vertical direction

E  Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.
E�   Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect 

mechanical function.
E  For details of Tufftride®, see P.1907.

6.325

2-C1

2-d

H
a

H
+

a

S

D1

L W

P

B
+0.1

 

DD  0
-0.1

 0
-0.1

6.
3

A
6.3

R2 or Less

A0.1

T
0 -0

.3

T
0

-0.30

Part Number
H B D1 T L W a P S d Unit Price

Type D

HLRL

7 20 10 8

6

19

22

6 10

14

4.5

8
25

12 9 22 7 12
5.5

10 14 11 25 8 14

13
30

17 14 32 10 20
6.5

16 21 18
8

38
32

12 26
20

18 35 23 20
50

14
34 9

21 40 26 23
10 40

15
25

25 45 30 27 60 19 40 11 HLRL

Cylinder Rod

QSide Mount
Height h Fixed Height h Configurable MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

HLRB HLRBH EN 1.1191 Equiv. Tufftride® 500HV~

HLRBSW - EN 1.4301 Equiv. Nitriding Treatment 1000HV~
0

T

+0.1
1

2-d

h
-

4-C1

W

P

H

a

B

D

D  0
-0.1

6.3 6.3

6.3 6.3

6.325

Cylinder Rod

E  For details on Tufftride®, see P.1907.
E  Tufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect 

mechanical function.
E  Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.

Part Number - h

HLRBH10 - 14

QTop/Bottom Mount

Part Number

HLRD13

Part Number - h

HLRDH16 - 21

• Height h Fixed • Height h Configurable

ETufftride® may cause uneven color, which doesn't affect mechanical function.

E� Tufftride® is a trademark of DURFERRIT GmbH.    EFor details on Tufftride®, see P.1907.

6.325

6.36.3

6.3

2-d

+0.1
D1  0

H

h

W

B

6.3

6.3

T

P T
/2

2-M

P T
/26.3

6.3

T

4-C1

 0
-0.1

D

6.36.3

+0.1
D1  0

W

B

 0
-0.1

D

h

H

M
x2

4-C1

d1 Counterbore Depth H1

Bottom MountTop Mount

Connecting 
method

Bar Type
MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

Height h Fixed Height h Configurable

Top Mount HLRD HLRDH EN 1.1191 
Equiv.

Tufftride® 500HV~
Bottom Mount - HLRDBH

Part Number h
B D1 T W H* a L P d

Unit Price

Type D
HLRB

HLRBSW
HLRBH

Tolerance HLRB HLRBSW HLRBH
1mm Increment

Height h Fixed 

HLRB
HLRBSW

Height h Configurable

HLRBH

4
14

6~20 6 4.5
4

0
-0.12

16
24 4

6
8

4.56 5~19 8 6.5 25 5
7 7~18 10 8 19 26 6 10
8

18
7~25 12 9

6
22 33 7

8
12

5.5
10 9~24 14 11 25 34 8 14
13

25
12~30 17 14

8 0
-0.15

32 45 10
10

20
6.6

16 13~28 21 18 38 47 12 26
18

30
19~34 23 20

12 0
-0.18 50

56 14
12 34 9

21 18~33 26 23 57 15
25 40 21~46 30 27 15 0

-0.22 65 74 19 15 44 11

Part Number h
H B D1 T W P d d1 H1 M

Unit Price

Type D
HLRD HLRDH, HLRDBH

HLRD HLRDH HLRDBH
Standard 1mm Increment Tolerance

Top Mount 7 9 10~24 h+6 10 8 8  0
 -0.15

36 26 4.5
- -

4

Height h Fixed 

HLRD
Height h Configurable

HLRDH

8 11 12~23 h+7 12 9 10 42 30
5.5 5

10 12 13~27 h+8 14 11 12  0
 -0.18

44 32 9.5 5.5
13 14 15~30 h+10 17 14 13 52 38

6.6 11 6.5 6
Bottom Mount 16 18 19~33 h+12 21 18 15

 0
 -0.22

56 42

Height h Configurable

HLRDBH

18 20 21~36 h+14 23 20 16 66 48
9 14 9 8

21 21 22~35 h+15 26 23 19 70 52
25 24 25~41 h+19 30 27 20 84 62 11 17 11 10

* For height h configurable type, H=a+h+l

QFeatures: Prepared for types with different hardness. QFeatures: The holder saves space.
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 Floating Joints  T-Slots
Tip Connection Joints

Part Number - L - M - F - B

TCMJ10
TCMSAF20

-
-

80
200

-
-

M6
M16 - F45 - B35

Locating Pin

Tip Connection Joint Floating Joint T-Slot

Bushing Cylinders

Type
MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

Threaded Threaded, F Configurable Tapped

TCMJ TCMJF TCJ EN 1.1191 Equiv. Hard Chrome Plating
Plating Thickness : 3µm or more 750HV~

TCMSA TCMSAF TCJSA EN 1.2510 Equiv. - 53~58HRC

TCMJS TCMJSF TCJS EN 1.4301 
Equiv.

- -

D

Unit Price

Threaded Threaded, F Configurable Tapped

TCMJ TCMSA TCMJS TCMJF TCMSAF TCMJSF TCJ TCJSA TCJS

Min. L ~ 100 L101 ~ Max. Min. L ~ 100 L101 ~ Max. Min. L ~ 100 L101 ~ Max. Min. L ~ 100 L101 ~ Max. Min. L ~ 100 L101 ~ Max. Min. L ~ 100 L101 ~ Max. Min. L ~ 100 L101 ~ Max. Min. L ~ 100 L101 ~ Max. Min. L ~ 100 L101 ~ Max.

8 - - - - - - - - -

10 - - - - - - - - -

12

16

20

25

6.3 1.6
G

25

C0.5

D
g
6

C0.5+0.20
+0.10

hL

Mx1.2 (g)

F

-1

D
2

W

T

  
-0.05

1.6
G

D
1

-0
.1

6.3

6.3

M

C0.5

D
g
6

C0.5+0.20
+0.10

hL

B (g)

F

-1

D
2

W

T

    
-0.05

1.6
G

D
1

-0
.1

6.3

6.3

6.3

M(Coarse)

R0.3 or Less

  0

0

0

0

Threaded

Tapped

Threaded, F Configurable

6.3 1.6
G

25C0.5 C0.5

D
g
6

L

Mx1.5

D
2

W

+0.20
+0.10T

h
   
-0.05
 0

-1

1.6
G

D
1

-0
.1

6.3

6.3

M

0

Part Number - L - M - F - B - (PMC)

TCMJS16 - 55 - M10 - PMC

Alterations Code Spec.

PMC

PMC (Fine)

Changes the thread to fine thread.
E� Alteration is available for M10, 14, 16 and 

20 only.
E� M20 for Threaded Type only

M Pitch

10 1.25

14

1.516

20

Ordering Code PMCPMC (Fine)

QThread Details

M
(Coarse)

F (g)

Standard Standard

3 5.6
2

4 6.8

5 8.5
2.5

6 9.7

8 12.6

310 15

12 17.4

14 20.8

416 23.2

20 28

Part Number L
1mm Increment

M
(Coarse)

* Selection only for F 
Configurable 1mm Increment h D1 D2 T W l1

Type D F B

Threaded

TCMJ
TCMSA
TCMJS

Threaded, F Configurable

TCMJF
TCMSAF
TCMJSF

Tapped

TCJ
TCJSA
TCJS

8 10~100 3 4 5 6*

4≤F≤Mx5

(When M≤6)

B≤F-2

(When M=8 or 10)

B≤F-3

(When M≥12)

B≤F-5

EB≥Pitchx3

4
4 7

4
7 5

10 10~100 4 5 6 8* 5 8 8 6

12 15~150 5 6 8 10*

5
6 10

5
10 7

16 15~150 6 8 10 12* 8 12 13 8

20 20~200 8 10 12 14 16*

6
11 16

6
18 10

25 25~200 10 12 14 16 20* 14 20 22 12

E* marked dimensions are applicable to Threaded only.

 Floating Joints  T-Slots
T-Slot Mounted Holder

Part Number

FJMH8-1.25
FJH10-1.25

Type

MMaterial HHardness SSurface TreatmentWith Pilot Type Through Hole Type

Threaded Tapped Threaded Tapped

   FJMH     FJH FJMW FJW EN 1.1191 Equiv. - Black Oxide

   FJMHSA     FJHSA - - EN 1.2510 Equiv. 53~58HRC -

   FJMHS     FJHS FJMWS - EN 1.4301 Equiv. - -

M-Pitch

Unit Price

With Pilot Type Through Hole Type

Threaded Tapped Threaded Tapped

FJMH FJMHSA FJMHS FJH FJHSA FJHS FJMW FJMWS FJW

4-0.7

5-0.8

6-1.0

8-1.25

10-1.25 - - - - -

10-1.5 - - - -

14-1.5 - - - - -

16-2.0 - - - -

Alteration Thread Size

Code MC

Spec.

Changes the thread size to one size larger.    EApplicable to With Pilot Type only
(Ex.)
For FJMH6-1.0 

For FJH6-1.0

Dimensions after Alteration

Before M-Pitch 
Change

After 
M-Pitch  
Change

D L1 L2 l F (g)
Tip 

Connection 
Joint D

4-0.7 5-0.8 15 24 8 8 7 2 8
5-0.8 6-1.0 18 29 9 10 10 2.5 10
6-1.0 8-1.25 20 32 10 12 12 2.5 12

8-1.25
Tapped 10-1.25

22
38 11 15 - -

16
Threaded 10-1.5 - - - 14 3

10-1.25 14-1.5
28

44 13 21 - -
20

10-1.5 16-2.0 - - - 20 3

XNot applicable to 14-1.5 or 16-2.0.

Part Number - (MC)

FJMH8-1.25 - MC

9

5 5

29

1
7

10

M6x1.0 M8x1.25

1
7

10

5 5

32

12

2.5 M6x1.0

5 5

25

15 10

2.5

5 5

27

15 12

M8x1.25

With Pilot, Threaded Through, Threaded

Through, TappedWith Pilot, Tapped

6.325

(R0.5)

Rb

Ra

F

h
+0.25
+0.1

+
0
.1

T

M-Pitch

D

(R0.3)

L+F

L

(g)

W P

B
 (W

re
nc

h 
Fl

at
s)

6.3

6.3

6.3

6.3

6.3
6.3

C1 (Circumference)
0

-0.1
0

(R0.5)

F

h
+0.25
+0.1

+
0
.1

T

M-Pitch

D

(R0.3)

L+F

L

(g)

W P

B (Wrench Flats)6.3

6.3

6.3

6.3

6.3
6.3

2-C1

-0.1
0

0

Rb

Ra

D

B 
(W

re
nc

h 
Fl

at
s)

W +
0
.1

P

6.3

6.3

L1

M-Pitch

T
0   

-0.1h
+0.25
+0.1

-

L2 (R0.3)(R0.5)

6.3
6.3

C1

6.3 6.3

0

D

B 
(W

re
nc

h 
Fl

at
s)

W +
0
.1

P

6.3

6.3

L1

M-Pitch

T
0   

-0.1h
+0.25
+0.1

-

L2 (R0.3)(R0.5)

6.3
6.3

C1
6.3 6.3

0

Part Number
D P W

Ra
(P/2)

Rb
(W/2)

B L L1 L2 T h l F (g)
Tip 

Connection 
Joint DType M-Pitch

With Pilot, Threaded

FJMH
FJMHSA
FJMHS
With Pilot, Tapped

FJH
FJHSA
FJHS

Through, Threaded

FJMW

FJMWS
Through, Tapped

FJW

4-0.7 15 5 8 2.5 4 13
12

21 7
4 4

6 6
2

8

5-0.8 18 6 9 3 4.5 15 24 8 8 7 10

6-1.0 20 7 11 3.5 5.5 17
15

29 9
5 5

10 10
2.5

12

8-1.25 22 9 13 4.5 6.5 19 32 10 12 12 16

10-1.25
28 12 17 6 8.5 25

- 38 11

6 6

15 - -
20

10-1.5 18 - - - 14 3

14-1.5
33 15 21 7.5 10.5 30

- 44 13 21 - -
25

16-2.0 20 - - - 20 3
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Floating Joints   Flange Mounting
[Tapped] Standard Type

Floating Joints   Flange Mounting
[Tapped] Space Saving Type

* M24 ~ 30 is EN 1.4031 Equiv.

Type

MMaterial

HHardness

SSurface TreatmentSet Connector only Flange only
Flange Connector

Standard Separate Wrench Flats L Fixed L Configurable Standard Separate Wrench Flats

FJA FJB FJC FJCN FJCNL FJA-H FJB-H FJC-H EN 1.1191 Equiv.
45~55HRC

Section, 45 ~ 50HRC 
Induction Hardened Surface

Black Oxide

FJAS FJBS FJCS FJCNS FJCNSL FJAS-H FJBS-H FJCS-H EN 1.4125 Equiv. * -

* M24 ~ 30 is EN 1.4031 Equiv.

Type

MMaterial

HHardness

SSurface TreatmentSet Connector only Flange only
Flange Connector

Standard Separate Wrench Flats L Fixed Standard Separate Wrench Flats

FJUA FJUB FJUC FJUN FJUA-H FJUB-H FJUC-H EN 1.1191 Equiv.
45~55HRC

Section, 45 ~ 50HRC 
Induction Hardened

Black Oxide

FJUAS - FJUCS FJUNS FJUAS-H FJUBS-H FJUCS-H EN 1.4125 Equiv. * -

QFeatures: Connector can be fixed securely by a flange. QFeatures: Compact Type with small diameter of a mounting screw. Floating Connectors for Air Cylinders.

Part Number Mount Flanges Cylinder Connector Unit Price
Type M A D1 D2 t F P.C.D. d d1 H1 E G MxPitch L L D H T W L1 SR FJA FJB FJC FJAS FJBS FJCS

Standard

FJA
FJAS

Separate 

FJB
FJBS

Wrench 
Flats

FJC
FJCS

3
42 18 13 5 10 30 4.5 8 5 24 30

3x0.5 6
15 12 17 5 10 6 40

4 4x0.7 8
5

48 20 15 6 12 34 6 9.5 5.5 28 34
5x0.8 10

20 14 19 6 12 8 50
6 6x1.0 12
8 51 24 17

8 16
37

7 11 6
30 37 8x1.25 14

25
16 23

8
14

10 60
10 54 28 21 40 32 40 10x1.25 15 20 27 17
12

70 36 27 10 20 52 10 14 8 42 52
12x1.25 18

35 25 34 10 22 12
100

14 14x1.5 21
16

90 46 35 12 24 68 12 17.5 10 54 68
16x1.5 24

45 32 43 12 27 15
18 18x1.5 27
20

106 56 44 15 30 80
14 20 12

66 80
20x1.5 30

55 40 52 15 32 18
200

22 22x1.5 33
24

116 66 53 16 32 86 78 86
24x1.5 36

60 49 62 16 41 23
26 26x1.5 39
30

134 74 59 18 40 104 18 26 18 80 104
30x1.5 43

65 54 69 18
46

24 250
36 36x1.5 45 48 - - -

QSet

Part Number L Unit Price
Type M Fixed Configurable (1mm Increment) FJCN FJCNS FJCNL FJCNSL

L Fixed

FJCN
FJCNS

L Configurable

FJCNL
FJCNSL

3
15

- - -
4
5

20
6
8

25 30~60
10
12

35 40~80
14
16

45 50~100
18
20

55

60~100

22
24

60
26
30

65
36 - -

QConnector only (See the Set Size Table for detailed sizes.)

Part Number Unit Price
Type M FJA-H FJB-H FJC-H FJAS-H FJBS-H FJCS-H

Standard

FJA-H
FJAS-H

Separate 

FJB-H
FJBS-H

Wrench Flats

FJC-H
FJCS-H

3
4
5
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
30
36 - - -

QFlange only (See the Set Size Table for detailed sizes.)

Part Number Mount Flanges Cylinder Connector Unit Price
Type M A D1 D2 t F P.C.D. d d1 H1 E MxPitch L L D H T W L1 SR FJUA FJUB FJUC FJUAS FJUCS

Standard

FJUA
FJUAS

Separate 

FJUB

Wrench Flats

FJUC
FJUCS

5
34 17 13

5 11
24

4.5 8 5
22

5x0.8 10 17
12 16

5
10 6 50

6 6x1.0 12 20
8

40 23 17 30 25
8x1.25 14 23

16 22 13 8 60
10 10x1.25 15 25
12

52 32 24 5.5 12 40 6 9.5 5.5 34
12x1.25 18 29

22 30 5.5 19 10
100

14 14x1.5 21 33
16

62 39 31 8 16 48 7 11 6 41
16x1.5 24 37

28 36 8 21 12
18 18x1.5 27 41
20

74 46 36 10 20 58

10 14 8

48
20x1.5 30 46

32 42 10 26 15
200

22 22x1.5 33 50
24

80 52 42 12 24 64 54
24x1.5 36 55

38 48 12 32 16
26 26x1.5 39 60
30 90 62 52 16 32 74 64 30x1.5 43 65 48 58 16 36 18 250

QSet

Part Number Unit Price
Type M FJUN FJUNS

FJUN
FJUNS

5
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
30

Q��Connector only
(See the Set Size Table for detailed sizes.)

Part Number Unit Price
Type M FJUA-H FJUAS-H FJUB-H FJUBS-H FJUC-H FJUCS-H

Standard

FJUA-H
FJUAS-H

Separate 

FJUB-H
FJUBS-H

Wrench Flats

FJUC-H
FJUCS-H

5
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
30

Q��Flange only
(See the Set Size Table for detailed sizes.)

Part Number - L

FJCNL10 - 50

Part Number

FJA10

• Connector only L Configurable

• Other Than Above

(FJA)

(BPFA)

Floating Joint

Backing Plate

(BPFA)

(FJB)

t Separate Type

  Easy to assemble and remove.

t Standard Type

Backing Plate

Floating Joint

(BPFC)

(FJC)

t Wrench Flats

  Can be used in limited spaces.

Backing Plate

Floating Joint

U
U

*  Value in (   ) is for the 
Space Saving Type.

M U

3~10 0.5

12, 14 1

16, 18 1.5

20~26 2

30*, 36 2.5(2)

QAllowable Misalignment (mm)

Comparison between Standard Shape Type and Space Saving Shape Type (when M=18 Tapped Type)

52.5% Reduction
(in Area)

M18x1.5

M18x1.5

4mm Reduction

41

Ø
6

2
Ø

9
0

Ø48

Ø68

45

E EN 1.4125 Equiv. / EN 1.4031 Equiv. Hardened Type may be discolored due to hardening.    E Refer to Allowable Misalignment on the right-hand page.

P.C.D.

(45°)

G

EP.C.D.1.5

(45°)

D D

F

t+0.2
+0.1

21
6

.3

6.3

A

Counterbore d1 Depth H1

2 ( 4 ) - d

W

M

H

SR

C1
L

R0.2

D

L

T M
0

-0.1

1

6.3

6.3

6.3

C0.5

*1

Standard Type

*1   2.0 only for M30 and M36.

Q Mount Flanges
Separate Type Wrench Flats

Q Cylinder Connector

6.325

Part Number

FJUA10
FJUB-H12

E EN 1.4125 Equiv. / EN 1.4031 Equiv. Hardened Type may be discolored due to hardening.

P.C.D.

(45°)

P.C.D.1.5

(45°)

*1

Standard Type

*1   2.0 only for M30 and M36.

Q Mount Flanges
Separate Type Wrench Flats

Q Cylinder Connector
6.325

P.C.D

E

60°

D D

F

t+0.2
+0.1

21
6

.3

6.3

A

Counterbore d1 Depth H1

2 ( 4 ) - d

W

M

H

SR

C1
L

R0.2

D

L

T M
0

-0.1

1

6.3

6.3

6.3

C0.5

Alteration

Flange Cut

Code AWC

Spec.

K

K

Cuts four sides of the flange.

Ordering Code   AWC XStandard Type only 
(Not applicable to M36)M K

 3, 4 32
 5, 6 36

 8 40
10 42

12, 14 54
16, 18 68
20, 22 80
24, 26 86

30 104

Part Number - (AWC)

FJA10 - AWC
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Floating Joints   Flange Mounting
[Threaded] Standard Type

Floating Joints   Flange Mounting
[Threaded] Space Saving Type

* Material for M22 is EN 1.4031 Equiv.

Type

MMaterial

HHardness

SSurface TreatmentSet Connector only Flange only
Flange Connector

Standard Separate Wrench Flats F Fixed F Configurable Standard Separate Wrench Flats

FJMA FJMB FJMC FJCNF FJCNR FJA-H FJB-H FJC-H EN 1.1191 Equiv.
45~55HRC

 Section, 45 ~ 50HRC 
Induction Hardened

Black Oxide

FJMAS FJMBS FJMCS FJCNFS FJCNRS FJAS-H FJBS-H FJCS-H EN 1.4125 Equiv. * -

* Material for M22 is EN 1.4031 Equiv.

Type

MMaterial

HHardness

SSurface TreatmentSet Connector only Flange only
Flange Connector

Standard Separate Wrench Flats L Fixed Standard Separate Wrench Flats

FJUMA FJUMB FJUMC FJUNF FJUA-H FJUB-H FJUC-H EN 1.1191 Equiv.
45~55HRC

Section, 45 ~ 50HRC 
Induction Hardened

Black Oxide

FJUMAS - FJUMCS FJUNFS FJUAS-H FJUBS-H FJUCS-H EN 1.4125 Equiv. * -

QFeatures: Connector can be fixed securely by a flange. QFeatures: Compact Type with small diameter of a mounting screw. Floating Connectors for Air Cylinders.

Part Number Mount Flanges Cylinder Connector Unit Price
Type M A D1 D2 t F P.C.D. d d1 H1 E G MxPitch F L D H T W L1 SR FJMA FJMB FJMC FJMAS FJMBS FJMCS

Standard
FJMA

FJMAS

Separate 
FJMB

FJMBS

Wrench Flats
FJMC

FJMCS

3
42 18 13 5 10 30 4.5 8 5 24 30

3x0.5 5
14 12 17 5 10 6 40

4 4x0.7 6
5

48 20 15 6 12 34 6 9.5 5.5 28 34
5x0.8 7

16 14 19 6 12 8 50
6 6x1.0 10
8 51 24 17

8 16
37

7 11 6
30 37 8x1.25 12

20
16 23

8
14

10 60
10 54 28 21 40 32 40 10x1.5 15 20 27 17
12 70 36 27 10 20 52 10 14 8 42 52 12x1.75 16 25 25 34 10 22 12 100
16 90 46 35 12 24 68 12 17.5 10 54 68 16x2.0 18 30 32 43 12 27 15 100
20

106 56 44 15 30 80 14 20 12 66 80
20x2.5 25

55 40 52 15 32 18 200
22 22x2.5 28

QSet

Part Number F Unit Price
Type M Fixed Configurable (1mm Increment) FJCNF FJCNFS FJCNR FJCNRS

F Fixed

FJCNF
FJCNFS

F Configurable

FJCNR
FJCNRS

3 5 5~8
4 6 5~10
5 7 5~12
6 10 6~18
8 12 10~25
10 15 10~25
12 16 12~36
16 18 15~40
20 25 20~60
22 28 - - -

QConnector only (See the Set Size Table for detailed sizes.)

Part Number Unit Price
Type M FJA-H FJB-H FJC-H FJAS-H FJBS-H FJCS-H

Standard
FJA-H

FJAS-H

Separate 
FJB-H

FJBS-H

Wrench Flats
FJC-H

FJCS-H

3
4
5
6
8
10
12
16
20
22

QFlange only (See the Set Size Table for detailed sizes.)

Part Number Mount Flanges Cylinder Connector Unit Price

Type M A D1 D2 t F P.C.D. d d1 H1 E MxPitch F L D H T W L1 SR FJUMA FJUMAS FJUMB FJUMC FJUMCS

Standard
FJUMA

FJUMAS

Separate 
FJUMB

FJUMBS

Wrench Flats
FJUMC

FJUMCS

5
34 17 13

5 11

24

4.5 8 5

22
5x0.8 10

14 12 16

5

10 3 50
6 6x1.0 13

8
40 23 17 30 25

8x1.25 15
15 16 22 13 4 60

10 10x1.5 18

12 52 32 24 5.5 12 40 6 9.5 5.5 34 12x1.75 22 16 22 30 5.5 19
4 100

16 62 39 31 8 16 48 7 11 6 41 16x2.0 30 20 28 36 8 21

20
74 46 36 10 20 58 10 14 8 48

20x2.5 32
25 32 42 10 26 5 200

22 22x2.5 35

QSet

Part Number Unit Price

Type M FJUNF FJUNFS

FJUNF
FJUNFS

5

6

8

10

12

16

20

22

Q��Connector only
(See the Set Size Table for detailed sizes.)

Part Number Unit Price

Type M FJUA-H FJUAS-H FJUB-H FJUBS-H FJUC-H FJUCS-H

Standard
FJUA-H

FJUAS-H

Separate 
FJUB-H

FJUBS-H

Wrench Flats
FJUC-H

FJUCS-H

5

6

8

10

12

16

20

22

Q��Flange only
(See the Set Size Table for detailed sizes.)

Part Number - F

FJCNR10 - 15

Part Number

FJMA10
FJB-H14

• Connector only F Configurable

• Other Than Above

U
U

M U

3~10 0.5

12, 14 1

16, 18 1.5

20, 22 2

QAllowable Misalignment (mm)

Comparison between Standard Shape Type and Space Saving Shape Type (when M=18 Tapped Type)

52.5% Reduction
(in Area)

M18x1.5

M18x1.5

4mm Reduction

41

Ø
6

2
Ø

9
0

Ø48

Ø68

45

E EN 1.4125 Equiv. / EN 1.4031 Equiv. Hardened Type may be discolored due to hardening.   E Refer to Allowable Misalignment on the right-hand page.

P.C.D.

(45°)

G

EP.C.D.1.5

(45°)

D D

F

t+0.2
+0.1

21
6.3

6.3

A

Counterbore d1 Depth H1

2 (4) - d

Standard Type

Q Mount Flanges
Separate Type Wrench Flats

Q Cylinder Connector

W

M

D
F

H

SR

C1
R0.2

C0.5

L

T
0

-0.1

L1

6.
3

6.
3

6.
3

6.325

Part Number

FJUMA5
FJUBS-H12

E EN 1.4125 Equiv. / EN 1.4031 Equiv. Hardened Type may be discolored due to hardening.

P.C.D.

(45°)

P.C.D.1.5

(45°)

Standard Type

Q Mount Flanges
Separate Type Wrench Flats

Q Cylinder Connector

W

M

D
F

H

SR

C1
R0.2

C0.5

L

T
0

-0.1

L1

6.
3

6.
3

6.
3

6.325

P.C.

E

60°

D D

F

t+0.2
+0.1

21
6.3

6.3

A

Counterbore d1 Depth H1

2 (4) - d

(FJA)

(BPFA)

Floating Joint

Backing Plate

(BPFA)

(FJB)

Backing Plate

Floating Joint

(BPFC)

(FJC)

Backing Plate

Floating Joint

• Standard Type

• Separate Type
   Easy to assemble and remove.

• Wrench Flats
   Can be used in limited spaces.

Part Number - F - (AWC)

FJMA10
FJCNR8 - 12

-
-

AWC
NC

Alteration

Flange Cut Undercut Processing

Code AWC NC

Spec.

Machines an undercut at the base of 

threads.

NCOrdering Code

E��Applicable to FJCNR and 
FJCNRS only.

K

K

Cuts four sides of the flange.

Ordering Code   AWC XStandard Type only (Not 
applicable to FJMA22)

M K
 3, 4 32
 5, 6 36

 8 40
10 42
12 54
16 68

20, 22 80
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Floating Joints - Flange Mounting
Flat  Dual Mountable Side Flange and Cylinder Connector with 4 Sided Wrench Flats - Sets

Shape

Type

.Material )Hardness 4Surface TreatmentStandard Wrench Flats

Standard Thin Standard Thin

Standard
BPFA BPFUA BPFC BPFUC EN 1.1191 Equiv.

45~50HRC

Black Oxide

BPFAS BPFUAS BPFCS BPFUCS EN 1.4125 Equiv. * -

Space Saving BPUA - BPUC BPUUC EN 1.1191 Equiv. Black Oxide *  Material for BPFUAS and BPFUCS is 
EN 1.4031 Equiv.

Backing Plates

Alteration

Flange Cut

Code AWC

Spec.

K

K

Cuts four sides of the flange.

Ordering Code   AWC &Applicable to BPFA 
and BPFAS only.No. K

 3, 4 32
 5, 6 36
 8 40
10 42

12, 14 54
16, 18 68
20, 22 80
24, 26 86

30 104

Part Number - (AWC)

BPFA10 - AWC

P.C.D.

4-K

E

G

2-K

Standard

P.C.D

E

60°

4-K

Standard

Wrench Flats

A

5

6.
3

6.
3

A

3

6.
3

6.
3

Standard Thin

25 6.3

Space Saving

Type Mount Flanges Cylinder Connector

Standard Separate Wrench Flats .Material )Hardness 4Surface Treatment .Material )Hardness

Set
FJAT FJBT FJCT EN 1.1191 Equiv.

45~55HRC
Black Oxide EN 1.1191 Equiv.  Section, 45 ~ 50HRC 

Induction Hardened SurfaceFJATS - - EN 1.4125 Equiv. - EN 1.4125 Equiv.

2Features - Flange: Mounting holes are tapped, which enables the product to be fixed from both sides.  Connector: Change from 2 sided wrench flats to 4 sided wrench flats makes fine positioning possible.

2Features: Avoids breakage of operated objects by impact caused by connectors.

P.C.D.

(45°)

G

E

W

M

H

SR

C1
L

R0.2

D

L

T M
0

-0.1

1

6.3

W

6.3

6.3

C0.5

P.C.D.1.5

(45°)

D D

F

t+0.2
+0.1

21
6.3

6.3

A

2 ( 4 ) - M1

25 6.3

Standard Type

2Mount Flanges 2Cylinder Connector

Separate Type Wrench Flats

2Dual Mountable Side Flange and Cylinder Connector with 4 Sided Wrench Flats - Sets

FJAT

Shaft

Cylinders

Fixed side will be chosen as needed.

Part Number

FJAT10
FJAZ10

M
Unit Price

FJAT FJBT FJCT FJATS

8

10

14

18

22 -

2Allowable Misalignment (mm)

M U

8, 10 0.5

14 1

18 1.5

22 2

&EN 1.4125 Equiv. Hardened Type may be discolored due to hardening.

Part Number Mount Flanges Cylinder Connector
Type M A D1 D2 t F P.C.D. M1 E G MxPitch M L D H T W L1 SR

Set
Standard
FJAT

FJATS

Separate
FJBT

Wrench Flats
FJCT

8 51 24 17
8 16

37
M6

30 37 8x1.25 14
25

16 23
8

14
10 60

10 54 28 21 40 32 40 10x1.25 15 20 27 17

14 70 36 27 10 20 52 M8 42 52 14x1.5 21 35 25 34 10 22 12
100

18 90 46 35 12 24 68 M10 54 68 18x1.5 27 45 32 43 12 27 15

22 106 56 44 15 30 80 M12 66 80 22x1.5 33 55 40 52 15 32 18 200

2Tip shape of cylinder connector is flat.

&EN 1.4125 Equiv. Hardened Type may be discolored due to hardening.

Part Number Mount Flanges Cylinder Connector Unit Price

Type M A D1 D2 t F P.C.D. d d1 H1 E G MxPitch M L D H T W L1 FJAZ FJAZS FJCZ FJZN FJZNS

Set
FJAZ

FJAZS
FJCZ

Cylinder Connector
only

FJZN
FJZNS

8 51 24 17
8 16

37
7 11 6

30 37 8x1.25 14
25

16 23
8

14
10

10 54 28 21  40 32 40 10x1.25 15 20 27 17

14 70 36 27 10 20 52 10 14 8 42 52 14x1.5 21 35 25 34 10 22 12

18 90 46 35 12 24 68 12 17.5 10 54 68 18x1.5 27 45 32 43 12 27 15

22 106 56 44 15 30 80 14 20 12 66 80 22x1.5 33 55 40 52 15 32 18 - -

25 6.32Mount Flanges 2Cylinder Connector

Standard Type Wrench Flats

P.C.D.

(45°)

W

M

D

H

C1
L

R0.2

D

L

T ℓ0
-0.1

1

6.3

6.3

6.3

C0.5

G

E

D D

F

t+0.2
+0.1

21
6.3

6.3

A

Counterbore d1 Depth H1

2 ( 4 ) - d

Type
Mount Flanges Cylinder Connector

Set Cylinder 
Connector 

onlyStandard Wrench Flats .Material )Hardness 4Surface Treatment .Material 4Surface Treatment )Hardness

FJAZ FJCZ FJZN EN 1.1191 Equiv.
45~55HRC

Black Oxide EN 1.1191 Equiv. Black Oxide Section, 45 ~ 
50HRC Induction 
Hardened SurfaceFJAZS - FJZNS EN 1.4125 Equiv. - EN 1.4125 Equiv. -

2Flat Connector Sets

Part Number

BPFUC18
BPFA14

2Floating Joint (for Standard Shape Type) Backing Plates

& EN 1.4125 Equiv. / EN 1.4031 Equiv. Hardened Type may be discolored due to hardening.     &For floating joints M36, the applicable backing plate is No. 30.

Part Number
A P.C.D. E G K

Unit Price

Type
No.

(M No.)
Standard Thin

BPFA BPFC BPFAS BPFCS BPFUA BPFUC BPFUAS BPFUCS

Standard
Standard

BPFA
BPFAS

Wrench Flats
Standard

BPFC
BPFCS

Thin

BPFUA
BPFUAS

Thin

BPFUC
BPFUCS

3
42 30 24 30 4.5 - - - -

4

5
48 34 28 34 6

6

8 51 37 30 37
7

10 54 40 32 40
12

70 52 42 52 10
14

16
90 68 54 68 12

18

20
106 80 66 80

14
22

24
116 86 78 86

- -26

30 134 104 80 104 18

2Floating Joint (for Space Saving Shape Type) Backing Plates

Part Number

A P.C.D. E K

Unit Price

Type
No.

(M No.)
Standard Thin

BPUA BPUC BPUUC

Standard
Standard

BPUA 

Wrench Flats
Standard

BPUC
Thin

BPUUC

5
34 24 22

4.5
6

8
40 30 25

10

12
52 40 34 6

14

16
62 48 41 7

18

20
74 58 48

10
22

24
80 64 54

26

30 90 74 64
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Floating Joints - Flange Mounting
Square Flange / Square Flange - Thin

Part Number

FJCF10

Part Number

BPFJ10

2Features: Square flange makes it compact. A shorter design length can be realized when arranging in series. 2Features: Mounting pitch is configurable.

Type Set
Mount Flanges Cylinder Connector

.Material 4Surface Treatment .Material )Hardness 4Surface Treatment

Square 
Flange Type

FJCF EN 1.1191 
Equiv.

Black Oxide EN 1.1191 
Equiv.

28~33HRC
Black Oxide

FJCFM Electroless Nickel Plating Electroless Nickel Plating

FJCFS EN 1.4301 Equiv. - EN 1.4301 Equiv. - -

Square 
Flange - Thin

FJCFT
EN 1.1191 

Equiv.
Black Oxide

EN 1.1191 
Equiv.

28~33HRC Black Oxide

M

Unit Price

Square Flange Square Flange - Thin

FJCF FJCFM FJCFS FJCFT

6 -

8 -

10

14

18

22 -

26 -

2Backing Plates Type . Material ) Hardness 4 Surface Treatment

BPFJ EN 1.1191 
Equiv.

28~33HRC
Black Oxide

BPFJM Electroless Nickel Plating

BPFJS EN 1.4301 Equiv. - -

Floating Joints - Flange Mounting
Slide

Part Number

FJY18

M

Unit Price

Set
Cylinder 

Connector
Mount Flange 
(Set of 2 pcs.)

FJY FJMY FJMYN FJY-H

6

8

10

14 - -

16 -

18 - -

20 -

22

Screws
Components Mount Flanges Cylinder Connector

Set Cylinder Connector Mount Flange .Material 4Surface Treatment )Hardness .Material 4Surface Treatment )Hardness

Tapped FJY -
FJY-H

EN 1.1191 
Equiv.

Black Oxide 40~45HRC
EN 1.1191 

Equiv.
Black Oxide

 Section, 45 ~ 50HRC 
Induction Hardened SurfaceThreaded FJMY FJMYN

Tapped Threaded

A G

B

G1

T
1

t
+

0
.2

+
0

.1

E
+0.1

0   

D
1D

W
0   

-0.2

MxPitch

H

C0.5

R0.2

C0.5

L

T
0
  
 

-0
.1

2-d

Counterbore d1 Depth h

C0.5

C

6.3

D
1D

W
0   

-0.2

MxPitch

6.3

6.3 6.3

6.36.3

6.3 6.3

6.3

6.3

6.3

H

C0.5

R0.2

C0.5

L 1
F

T
 0

  
 

-0
.1C0.5 6.3

6.3

6.3

25 6.3 6.3

• Mount Flanges • Cylinder Connector

2Mount Flange and Cylinder Connector - Sets / Mount Flange

Part Number
Cylinder Connector Mount Flanges

Tapped Threaded
D D1 H T W A G B G1 E t T1 d d1 h C

Type M MxPitch L MxPitch L1 F

Set
Connector, Tapped

FJY
Connector, Threaded

FJMY

Cylinder Connector
Connector, Threaded

FJMYN
Mount Flange

FJY-H

6 6x1.0 14 6x1.0 11 13 20 14 18 4 12 22 12
14 6 3

4 8
4.5 8 4.5

28 8x1.25 17 8x1.25 14 15 23 16 20 5 14 25 14 5 11

10 10x1.25 21 10x1.5 16 18 30 21 27 6 19 34 20 19 8 4 6 13 5.5 9.5 5

14 14x1.5 25 - - -
38 27 34 7 24 42 26 22 9 5 7 15 6.5 11 6.5

3

16 - - 16x2.0 19 30

18 18x1.5 28 - - -
45 32 40 8 30 48 30 25 10 5 8 15

10 14 820 - - 20x2.5 20 32

22 22x1.5 33 22x2.5 23 35 56 40 50 10 36 60 38 28 11 7 10 18

2Features

1.  Allowable lateral misalignment can be adjusted by adjusting the mounting 
pitch as desired.

2.  Sliding removal design is also suitable for frequent maintenance scheme.

FJY18 FJMY20

1
3

2
8

61

81

61

81

3
2

2
0

5

Assembled (when Allowable Misalignment is 0.5mm)

25 6.3
• Cylinder Connector (Assembled)

• Mount Flanges
M14~26

• Mount Flanges
M6~10

W 1

M

W

H 2
D D

L

6.3

C0.5

R0.2 C1

15°

T-0.1
0

6.3t

F

+0.1

W
1

D
1

6.3

6.3

+0.2

4-C

4-d
Counterbore d1 Depth H1

GA

G

B

1

GA

B

4-C2-d

Counterbore d1 Depth H1

2Square Flange

Part Number Cylinder Connector Mount Flanges

Type M MxPitch L D D2 H T W A G B G1 W1 D1 t F d d1 H1 C

Set

FJCF
FJCFM
FJCFS

6 6x1.0 10 12 11 16 4 13 38 26 16

-

14 13 4 8 4.5 8 4
2

8  8x1.25 12 14 13 20 5 16 43 30 20 17 15 5 10 5.5 9.5 5

10 10x1.25 16 18 15 24 7 20 50 35 24 21 19 7 14
7 11 6

314 14x1.5 18 24 20 32 8 26 60 45 32 16 27 25 8 16

18 18x1.5 20 30 26 38 9 33 75 55 38 20 34.5 31.5 9 18 10 14 8

22 22x1.5 24 35 30 48 11 40 90 65 48 25 42 37 11 22
12 17.5 10 4

26 26x1.5 28 40 32 54 13 45 100 75 54 30 47 42 13 26

FJCF

25(No.6~10) (No.14~22) 6.3

GA

G1

B 3

4-C4-K

GA

B

4-C

2-K

6.3

6.3

Part Number
A G B G1 K C

Unit Price

Type No. BPFJ BPFJM BPFJS

BPFJ
BPFJM
BPFJS

6 38 26 16

-

4.5
2

8 43 30 20 5.5

10 50 35 24
7

314 60 45 32 16

18 75 55 38 20 10

22 90 65 48 25 12 4

2Square Flange - Thin

Part Number Cylinder Connector Mount Flanges

Type M MxPitch L D D2 H T W A G B G1 W1 D1 t F d d1 H1 C

Set

FJCFT

10 10x1.25 8 18 15 24 3.5 20 50 35 24 - 21 19 3.5 7
7 11 4

314 14x1.5 9 24 20 32 4 26 60 45 32 16 27 25 4 8

18 18x1.5 10 30 26 38 4.5 33 75 55 38 20 34.5 31.5 4.5 9 10 14 5
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Floating Joints Integrated Type

2Miniature

2Screw-In 

2Flange Mounting

. Material 4Surface Treatment

Main Body See P.1548.
Trivalent Bright 

Chromate
Thread EN 1.0038 Equiv.

Mounting 
Part

(M8~M12) EN 1.0330 Equiv.

(M14~M26) EN-JL 1030 Equiv. Enamel Paint (Blue)

. Material 4 Surface Treatment

Main Body See below
Trivalent Bright 

Chromate
Thread EN 1.0038 Equiv.

Mounting 
Part

(M8~M12) EN 1.0330 Equiv.

(M14~M26) EN-JL 1030 Equiv. Enamel Paint (Blue)

Part Number

FLCM3-0.5
FLCT10-1.25

2Bracket Mounting

.Material 4Surface Treatment "Accessory 
(M14 ~ 26 only)

Main Body See P.1548. Trivalent Bright 
Chromate

Hex Nut (Trivalent 
Bright Chromate)Thread EN 1.0038 Equiv.

& Excessively (6mm or more) tightening the screw (Tapped) might prevent the ball inside from moving.

Part Number
M M1 M2 M3 L T D B B1 B2 (C) (C1) (C2)

Allowable 
Misalignment U

Working 
Load kgf (N)

Mass 
(g)

Unit Price Volume Discount Rate

Type M-Pitch 1 ~ 9 pc(s). 10~20

FLCM

3-0.5
4.5

8 8 3
12

1.8
11 11

5.5 5.5
12.7

6.4 6.4

0.5

~1.9(19) 8
4-0.7 10 10

4
2.4 7 7 8.1 8.1 ~5.4(53) 9

5-0.8
6

11 12.5
17

3.2
14 14

8
6 16.2

9.2
7 ~12.3(121)

21
6-1.0 14 15.5 3.6 10 11.5 22

& For orders larger than indicated quantity, please check with WOS.

.Material "Accessory

Main Body See P.1548. Hex Nut (Trivalent 
Bright Chromate)Thread EN 1.4301 Equiv.

FLCM

-3 L

D (C
)

B
-2

-1
(C

1
)

(C
2
)

T

B2

B1

1
0

°

M-Pitch M-Pitch

U
U

Depth -

• M8~M12 • M14~M26

U
U

B

L±1.0

-1±1.0

-2

-3

D

B

M-Pitch

M-Pitch

M-Pitch 

U
U

D

-1±1.0

L±1.0 -3 -2

1
0

°

M-Pitch

B1 Wrench Flats

1
0

°

Depth -

Depth -

(C
)

(C
)

B1 Wrench Flats

FLCT

&  Thread for M8 ~ M12 has no surface treatment.

& For orders larger than indicated quantity, please check with WOS.

Part Number
M M1 M2 M3 L D B B1 (C)

Allowable 
Misalignment U

Working Load kgf (N) 
for Push and Pull

Mass 
(kg)

Unit Price Volume Discount Rate

Type M-Pitch 1 ~ 4 pc(s). 5~10

FLCT

8-1.0 8 6

12 3

30 30 14 13 16.2 0.5 ~60(588) 0.12

10-1.25
10 9 36 36 19

17
22 0.75 ~120(1177)

0.19

12-1.5 19 0.20

14-1.5
13 14

24 6
49

45
23

23
26.6

1 ~540(5296)
0.40

16-1.5

18-1.5 15 24 59 29 33.5 0.50

22-1.5
22

31 32 11.5 74.5 61 35 29 40.4
1.5

~780(7644) 1.10

26-1.5 33 42 15 84 69 41 35 47.3 ~1380(13524) 1.80

U
U

U
U

(C
)

P D (Q
)

L±1.0

-1±1.0

-2

t

D

B

P
A L±1.0

-1±1.0

t

1
0

°

1
0

°

M-Pitch M-Pitch

2-d
4-d

Depth - Depth -

B

(C
)

PA

• M8~M12 • M14~M26FLCF

& For orders larger than indicated quantity, please check with WOS.

Part Number
M M1 M2 t L D d A P (Q) B (C)

Allowable 
Misalignment U

Working Load kgf (N) 
for Push and Pull

Mass 
(kg)

Unit Price Volume Discount Rate

Type M-Pitch 1 ~ 4 pc(s). 5~10

FLCF

8-1.0 8 6 6

3

36.5 30 5.5

-

40 10 14 16.2 0.5 ~60(588) 0.14

10-1.25
10 9 7 43.5 36 6.5 48 14 19 22 0.75 ~120(1177) 0.20

12-1.5

14-1.5
13 14

-

12
54

49 7 60 43

-

23 26.6
1 ~540(5296)

0.54
16-1.5

18-1.5 15 24 64 29 33.5 0.60

22-1.5
22

31 15 78 61 9 76 55 35 40.4
1.5

~780(7644) 1.10

26-1.5 33 16 88 69 11 90 64 41 47.3 ~1380(13524) 1.80

B

W

P

H
(C

)

H

(C
)

L -2 -2

T

L1±1.0

-1±1.0

-1±1.0

2-d

1
0

°

M-Pitch

M-Pitch 

U
U

B

W

P

L1±1.0

L -2 -2

T

2-d

1
0

°

U
U

D

B

H
(C

)

P

W
L1±1.0

-1±1.0

-2 P1

L

T

D 4-d

1
0

°
U

U

M-Pitch 

D

Depth -
Depth -

Depth -

FLCL

• M8

• M10~M12

• M14~M26

& For orders larger than indicated quantity, please check with WOS.

Part Number
M M1 M2 L L1 T D d W P P1 H B (C)

Allowable 
Misalignment U

Working Load kgf (N) 
for Push and Pull

Mass 
(kg)

Unit Price Volume Discount Rate

Type M-Pitch 1 ~ 4 pc(s). 5~10

FLCL

8-1.0 8 6 10 23.5 39.5

3

30 5.5 31 16

-

16 14 16.2 0.5 ~60(588) 0.16

10-1.25
10 9 12 28.5 49.5 36 6.5 43 20 19 19 22 0.75 ~120(1177)

0.27

12-1.5 0.28

14-1.5
13 14

27 70
35

14 51 7 51 28 35 26
23 26.6

1 ~540(5296)
0.80

16-1.5

18-1.5 15 24 45 29 33.5 0.90

22-1.5
22

31 34 90 55 18 62 9 62 36 46 32 35 40.4
1.5

~780(7644) 1.50

26-1.5 33 42 112 61 22 69 11 69 40 54 37 41 47.3 ~1380(13524) 2.30

•   The tip inside the connector is spherical, and absorption of misalignment is possible. Shaft alignment and parallelism setting in cylinder mounting 
can thus be achieved merely by visual estimation.

•  Due to integration of connector and holder, selecting is easy, and at the same time, number of parts is reduced.
•  For Miniature Type (FLCM), screws with sizes M3 to M6 are provided for small cylinders.
•  For Standard Type, three mounting variations are offered: Screw-In Type (FLCT), Flange Mounting Type (FLCF) and Bracket Mounting Type (FLCL).

Overview

2Features
•  Misalignment is absorbed in three-dimensions through the ball joint swing A and misalignment motion B. (See Figure 1)
•  FLCT, FLCF and FLCL have a built-in bearing, which reduces lateral load signifi cantly and absorbs misalignment. (See Figure 2)

2Benefits
The following benefi ts are obtained by installing on the cylinder rod.
•  Prevents one end of cylinder rod from getting worn out.  Prevents breakage of the gasket.
•  Enables operation at low pressure.  Prevents thrust decline.

2Precautions for Use
•  Although the screw is rotatable, the connector cannot be used as a rotating joint.
•  Non-reusable after disassembled.
•  Grease fi lled to eliminate oiling.
•   The applied load shown is static. Note that the applied load value for repeated impact load will be 

lower than shown.

2Components Thread Dia. Type (How to Mount)

Miniature M3~M6 FLCM (Screw-In)

Standard M8~M26 FLCT (Screw-In), FLCF (Flange Mounting), FLCL (Bracket Mounting)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Miniature (M3 ~ M6)
FLCM Part Number Part Name Material

1 Stud EN 1.4301 Equiv.

2 Nut EN 1.0038 Equiv.

3 Case EN CW614N Equiv.

4 Ball Holder EN CW614N Equiv.

5 Ball Joiner EN CW614N Equiv.

6 Socket EN CW614N Equiv.

7 Rod Tip Nut JIS-SWCH8R

1 2 5 6 3 7 4 8

Standard (M8 ~ M26)
FLCT / FLCF / FLCL Part Number Part Name Material

1 Rod Tip Socket
EN 1.0038 Equiv.

(M26 is EN 1.1191 
Equiv.)

2 Cap EN 1.3505 Equiv.

3 Radial Direction Clearance -

4 Steel Ball Retainer EN 1.3505 Equiv.

5 Rubber Steel Ball Retainer Plate Nitrile Rubber

6 Steel Ball -

7 Ball Holder EN 1.3505 Equiv.

8 Case EN-JL 1030 Equiv.

Figure 1 Case

BearingBall

Load Air Cylinder
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Floating Joints  Integrated Type
Extra Short Threaded Stud Mount

Floating Joints  Integrated Type
Extra Short Foot Mount

QAngular Misalignment Compensation Type as well as Lateral Misalignment Compensation Type is now available.

Part Number

FJX8-1.25
FJMXS10-1.5

Part Number

FJXL5-0.8
FJMXL6-1.0

E�  Material in (    ) is for Lateral, Angular Misalignment Type

Type
Main Body / Cover Joint Spring Washer

Lateral Misalignment Lateral, Angular Misalignment 

Tapped Threaded Tapped Threaded MMaterial SSurface Treatment MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness MMaterial MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

FJXL FJMXL FJCXL FJCMXL EN 1.1191 Equiv. Black Oxide EN 1.1191 Equiv. Black Oxide
35~45HRC

EN 1.4301 
(WPB) Equiv.

EN 1.4301 
Equiv.

Nitriding 
Treatment

500HV~
FJXLS FJMXLS FJCXLS - EN 1.4301 Equiv. - EN 1.4031 Equiv.(EN 1.4125 Equiv.) -

A
A

U
UAxis Center

O
pe

ra
tin

g 
Ra

ng
e

M-Pitch M-Pitch

L

L4

L1 L2

L3

U
U

D

A

B

M-PitchM1

L4

L1 L2

L3

L1

U
U

D

A

B

M-PitchM1

L4

L1 L2

L3

L5

U
U

M-Pitch M-Pitch

L

L4

L1 L2

L3

U
U

Lateral, Angular - Threaded

FJCMX
FJCMXS

Lateral - Tapped

FJX
FJXS

Connector

Body Hole for Assembly

Washer

Spring

Cover

Connector

Hole for Assembly

Screw

Body

Spring

Lateral Misalignment
Structure Diagram

Lateral, Angular 
Misalignment 
Structure Diagram

* Threaded Type has the same structure.

Lateral, Angular - Tapped

FJCX
FJCXS

Lateral - Threaded

FJMX
FJMXS

Type
Main Body / Cover Joint Spring Washer

Lateral Misalignment Lateral, Angular Misalignment 

Tapped Threaded Tapped Threaded MMaterial SSurface Treatment MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness MMaterial MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness

FJX FJMX FJCX FJCMX EN 1.1191 Equiv. Black Oxide EN 1.1191 Equiv. Black Oxide
35~45HRC

EN 1.4301 
(WPB) Equiv.

EN 1.4301 
Equiv.

Nitriding 
Treatment

500HV~
FJXS FJMXS FJCXS FJCMXS EN 1.4301 Equiv. - EN 1.4031 Equiv.(EN 1.4125 Equiv.) -

EMaterial in (    ) is for Lateral, Angular Misalignment Type
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Floating Joints (FLCT14-1.5)

Floating Joints (FJX14-1.5)
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RComparison with Conventional Type

RFeatures

1. The distance between cylinder and operated object can be made short.

2. Large allowable eccentricity absorbs misalignment.

3. For Threaded (for Tapped Cylinder), a thread on the operated object is 

larger than that on the cylinder to stabilize the strength. (M1 part)

U
U

Axis Center

O
p
er

at
in

g
 R

an
g

A
A

Lateral - Threaded

FJMXL
FJMXLS

Lateral, Angular - Threaded

FJCMXL

Lateral - Tapped

FJXL
FJXLS

E

U
U

M-Pitch

C

L2

L3

2xd

B
/2

B

A

P

B

L4

L1

M-Pitch
E

U
U

C

L2

L3

L1

L4

2xd

B
/2

B

A

P

B

M-Pitch
E

U
U

C

L2

L3

L1

L4E

U
U

M-Pitch

C

L2

L3

L4

L1

Lateral Misalignment
Structure Diagram

Lateral, Angular Misalignment 
Structure Diagram

Connector

Body
Hole for Assembly

Washer Spring

Cover

Body

Connector

Hole for Assembly

Screw

Spring

Lateral, Angular - Tapped

FJCXL
FJCXLS

QFloating Connectors - Extra Short Threaded Stud Mount - Tapped (for Threaded Cylinder)

Part Number
L L1 L2 L3 L4 A B D

Allowable 
Misalignment U

Axial backlash 
(Reference value)

Maximum Applied Tensile 
/ Compression Force (N)

Mass
(g)

Unit Price

Type M-Pitch FJX FJXS

Tapped Type

FJX
FJXS

5-0.8
9 6 16.5 5 4.1 7 17 18.5

0.5

0.2

150 20
6-1.0

8-1.25 11 8.5 21 6 5.2 10 22 24 1100 40

10-1.25 13.5 10 24.5 7 6 12 27 29.5 2500 85

14-1.5 18 11 30 8 7 17 36 39 0.75 6000 190

18-1.5 20 13 37 9.5 8.5 22 46 50 1 11000 390

EFloating Connectors for Air Cylinders

EFloating Connectors for Air Cylinders

Part Number
L L1 L2 L3 L4 A B D

Allowable 
Misalignment U

Allowable Angular 
Deviation A°

Axial backlash 
(Reference value)

Maximum Applied Tensile 
/ Compression Force (N)

Mass 
(g)

Unit Price

Type M-Pitch FJCX FJCXS

Tapped Type

FJCX
FJCXS

5-0.8
14.9 6 18.5 4.5 4 7 24 26

0.5 4

0.65 150 46
6-1.0

8-1.25 17.1 8.5 21 5.5 5 10 27 29 0.95 1100 66

10-1.25 21.9 10 26 6.5 6 12 30 32 1.1 2500 99

14-1.5 23.6 11 29 7 7 17 38 40 1 5 1.4 6000 174 -

QFloating Joints - Extra Short Threaded Stud Mount Type with Angular Misalignment Compensation - Tapped (for Threaded Cylinder)

QFloating Joints - Extra Short Threaded Stud Mount - Threaded (for Tapped Cylinder)

Part Number
M1 L1 L2 L3 L4 A B D

Allowable 
Misalignment U

Axial backlash 
(Reference value)

Max. Operating Force (N) Mass 
(g)

Unit Price

Type M-Pitch Tensile Compression FJMX FJMXS

Threaded Type

FJMX
FJMXS

5-0.8
M8-1.25 6 16.5 5 4.1 7 17 18.5

0.5 0.2

300 1100
25

6-1.0 500 2500

8-1.25 M10-1.5 8.5 21 6 5.2 10 22 24 1300 6000 50

10-1.5 M14-2.0 10 24.5 7 6 12 27 29.5 3100 11000 105

EFloating Connectors for Air Cylinders

QFloating Joints - Extra Short Threaded Stud Mount Type with Angular Misalignment Compensation - Threaded (for Tapped Cylinder)

Part Number
M1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 A B D

Allowable 
Misalignment U

Allowable Angular 
Deviation A°

Axial backlash 
(Reference value)

Max. Operating Force (N) Mass 
(g)

Unit Price

Type M-Pitch Tensile Compression FJCMX FJCMXS

Threaded Type

FJCMX
FJCMXS

5-0.8
M8-1.25 8.5 18.5 4.5 4 6 7 24 26

0.5 4

0.65
300 1100

50
6-1.0 500 2500

8-1.25 M10-1.5 10 21 5.5 5 8.5 10 27 29 0.95 1300 6000 76

10-1.5 M14-2.0 11 26 6.5 6 10 12 30 32 1.1 3100 11000 121 -

EFloating Connectors for Air Cylinders RComparison with Conventional Type

RFeatures

1. The distance between cylinder and operated object 

    can be made short.

2. Large allowable eccentricity absorbs misalignment.

Operated Object

Operated Object
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Floating Joints (FLCL14-1.5)

Floating Joints (FJXL14-1.5)

<Conventional Type>

QFloating Connectors - Extra Short Foot Mount - Tapped (for Threaded Cylinder)

Part Number
L1 L2 L3 L4 A B C P E d

Allowable 
Misalignment U

Axial backlash 
(Reference value)

Maximum Applied Tensile 
/ Compression Force (N)

Mass 
(g)

Unit Price

Type M-Pitch FJXL FJXLS

Tapped Type

FJXL
FJXLS

5-0.8
9 22 5 4.1 7 17(19) 17 9 4 4.5

0.5

0.2

150 30(40)
6-1.0

8-1.25 11 28 6 5.2 10 22 22 11 5.5 5.5 1100 65

10-1.25 13.5 32 7 6 12 26 25 14 6 6.6 2500 115

14-1.5 18 40 8 7 17 35(36) 32 20 8 9 0.75 6000 260(280)

18-1.5 20 50 9.5 8.5 22 44(45) 40.5 26 10 11 1 11000 520(555)

E� Values in (    ) are for Stainless Steel.    EFloating Connectors for Air Cylinders

QFloating Connectors - Extra Short with Lateral and Angular Misalignment Compensation Type - Tapped (for Threaded Cylinder)

EFloating Connectors for Air Cylinders

Part Number
L1 L2 L3 L4 A B C P E d

Allowable 
Misalignment U

Allowable Angular 
Misalignment A°

Axial backlash 
(Reference value)

Maximum Applied Tensile 
/ Compression Force (N)

Mass 
(g)

Unit Price

Type M-Pitch FJCXL FJCXLS

Tapped Type

FJCXL
FJCXLS

5-0.8
14.9 22.5 4.5 4 7 25 18 9 4 4.5

0.5 4

0.65 150 73
6-1.0

8-1.25 17.1 27.5 5.5 5 10 28 22 11 5 5.5 0.95 1100 112 -

10-1.25 21.9 33.5 6.5 6 12 32 27 14 6 6.6 1.1 2500 176

QFloating Connectors - Extra Short Foot Mount - Threaded (for Tapped Cylinder)

Part Number
L1 L2 L3 L4 A B C P E d

Allowable 
Misalignment U

Axial backlash 
(Reference value)

Max. Operating Force (N) Mass 
(g)

Unit Price

Type M-Pitch Tensile Compression FJMXL FJMXLS

Threaded Type

FJMXL
FJMXLS

5-0.8
6 22 5 4.1 7 17(19) 17 9 4 4.5

0.5 0.2

300 1100
35(45)

6-1.0 500 2500

8-1.25 8.5 28 6 5.2 10 22 22 11 5.5 5.5 1300 6000 70

10-1.5 10 32 7 6 12 26 25 14 6 6.6 3100 11000 130

E� Values in (    ) are for Stainless Steel.    EFloating Connectors for Air Cylinders

QFloating Connectors - Extra Short with Lateral and Angular Misalignment Compensation Type - Threaded (for Tapped Cylinder)

Part Number
L1 L2 L3 L4 A B C P E d

Allowable 
Misalignment U

Allowable Angular 
Misalignment A°

Axial backlash 
(Reference value)

Max. Operating Force (N) Mass 
(g)

Unit Price
Type M-Pitch Tensile Compression

Threaded Type

FJCMXL

5-0.8
6 22.5 4.5 4 7 25 18 9 4 4.5

0.5 4
0.65

300 1100
76

6-1.0 500 2500

8-1.25 8.5 27.5 5.5 5 10 28 22 11 5 5.5 0.95 1300 600 120

EFloating Connectors for Air Cylinders
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Part Number

FJCR10-1.25

QStructure Diagram

QComparison with Conventional Type

Mounting Flange

Cylinder Connector

Spring

Oscillating

Motion
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Floating Joints (FJCC14-1.5)

* Threaded Type has the same structure.
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Q Floating Connectors - Extra Short Flange Mount - Tapped (for Threaded Cylinder)

Part Number
l W L1 A L F P.C.D. d d1 H E G

Allowable 

Misalignment U

Allowable Angular 

Deviation A°

St 

(Reference)

Working Load 
kgf(N)

Mass (g)

Type M-Pitch Round Compact Type

Round

FJCR
FJCRT
FJCRS

Compact Type

FJCC
FJCCT
FJCCS

3-0.5
11

7 

3 39 14 10 28.6 4.5 8 5 21 28.6

0.5

3 0.45 
~2.8(27.5) 78 51 

4-0.7 ~7.8(76.5) 77 50 

5-0.8
12.5 4 44 16 10.5 32.1 6 9.5 5.5 23 32.1 4 0.65 ~20(196.1)

106 69 

6-1.0 105 68 

8-1.25 16 10 5 50 20 13 36.6
7 11 6

26 36.6

5 

0.95 
~80(784.5)

166 109 

10-1.25 20 12 6 52 25 17 38.6 28 38.6 1.1 236 157 

12-1.25
23 17 7 66 28 19.5 49.6

9 14 8 

36 49.6

1.0

1.4 ~440(4315)
411 274 

14-1.5 402 269 

16-1.5
30 22 9 70 35 24.5 53.6 40 53.6 1.5 ~650(6374)

553 372 

18-1.5 538 363 

20-1.5
38 27 10 88 45 31.5 68.1 12 18 10 51 68.1 1.5 1.9 ~900(8826)

1078 735 

22-1.5 1058 715

QFloating Connectors - Extra Short Flange Mount - Threaded (for Tapped Cylinder)

Part Number
F W L1 A L T P.C.D. d d1 H E G

Allowable 

Misalignment U

Allowable Angular 

Deviation A°

St 

(Reference)

Working Load 
kgf(N)

Mass (g)

Type M-Pitch Round Compact Type

Round

FJMCR
FJMCRT
FJMCRS

Compact Type

FJMCC
FJMCCT
FJMCCS

5-0.8 10
7 4 44 16 10.5 32.1 6 9.5 5.5 23 32.1

0.5

4 0.65 ~20(196.1)
103 67 

6-1.0 12 105 69 

8-1.25 15 10 5 50 20 13 36.6
7 11 6 

26 36.6

5 

0.95 
~80(784.5)

173 113 

10-1.5 15 12 6 52 25 17 38.6 28 38.6 1.1 246 163 

12-1.75 18 17 7 66 28 19.5 49.6
9 14 8 

36 49.6
1.0

1.4 ~440(4315) 445 298 

16-2.0 20 22 9 70 35 24.5 53.6 40 53.6 1.5 ~650(6374) 653 457 

20-2.5 25 27 10 88 45 31.5 68.1 12 18 10 51 68.1 1.5 1.9 ~900(8826) 1304 928 

M-Pitch
Unit Price

 FJCR  FJCC  FJCRT  FJCCT  FJCRS  FJCCS

3-0.5

- - - -
4-0.7

5-0.8

6-1.0

8-1.25

10-1.25

12-1.25 - - - -

14-1.5

16-1.5

18-1.5

20-1.5
- - - -

22-1.5

M-Pitch
Unit Price

 FJMCR  FJMCC  FJMCRT  FJMCCT  FJMCRS  FJMCCS

5-0.8
- - - -

6-1.0

8-1.25

10-1.5

12-1.75

16-2.0

20-2.5 - - - -

E� Tufftride® is a trademark 
of DURFERRIT GmbH.

E� Tufftride® may cause 
uneven color, which 
doesn't affect mechanical 
function.

Screws
Type

MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardness
Spring

MMaterialRound Compact Type

Tapped

FJCR FJCC
EN 1.1191 Equiv.

Black Oxide 40~45HRC Spring Steel

FJCRT FJCCT Tufftride® 500HV~
Spring Stainless Steel

FJCRS FJCCS EN 1.4125 Equiv. - 40~45HRC

Threaded

FJMCR FJMCC
EN 1.1191 Equiv.

Black Oxide 40~45HRC Spring Steel

FJMCRT FJMCCT Tufftride® 500HV~
Spring Stainless Steel

FJMCRS FJMCCS EN 1.4125 Equiv. - 40~45HRC

Floating Joints Integrated Type
Extra Short Flange Mount

Metal Pushers / Urethane Caps

QMetal Pushers

Part Number - T - L

URCP6 - 5 - 10

QUrethane Caps

Part Number - L - M

KPHF10
KPMF18

-
-

20
40

-
-

5
12S

QFeatures

     1. The distance between cylinder and operated object can be made short.

     2. Large allowable eccentricity absorbs misalignment.

     3. Deep tapped hole allows wide-ranging adjustment.

     4. Compact Type is designed for space-saving.

FJCR FJCC

6.325

L

L1

A

T

F

U
U

M-Pitch

4(2)-d
Counterbore d1 Depth H

Tapped

Threaded

A

U
U

Axis
Center

Op
er

at
in

g 
Ra

ng
eA

M-Pitch Depth-

4(2)-d

Round Bolts for Upper and Lower
 Flange Assembly

Compact 

WW

WW

G

E

P.C.D

A

U

L1

L

U
F

St St Counterbore d1 Depth H

Round Bolts for Upper and Lower
Flange Assembly

Compact 

WW

WW

G

E

P.C.D

6.3
6.3

St St

E  For details on Tufftride®, see P.1907.

E Do not insert screws deeper than the depth of tapped holes. Malfunction may occur.

URCP

M

W±0.2

-

F

C1R1 or Less R1 or Less SR D/2

L±0.3

-

F L±0.3

D
 0

  
 

-0
.2

D
 0

  
 

-0
.2

Hardening on Tip

Hardening on Tip

SphereFlat

SR D/2

Mx1.5

L±0.3

D--
-0 -0

.2

-

M C1

W±0.2

Mx1.5

L±0.3

D--
-0 -0

.2

-

Hardening on Tip Hardening on Tip

25

QTapped Type       EKPHFS and KPHRS (EN 1.4031 Equiv.) may discolor due to Hardening.

E Mx2.5+5≤L is required for Tapped Type.     E 8S, 10S, 12, 12S, 14S and 18S are fine thread pitch. For thread details, refer to the right.
E 12M is course thread pitch.

Part Number L 1mm Increment M
Selection l W

Unit Price

Type D Flat Sphere KPHF KPHFS KPHR KPHRS

Flat
KPHF
KPHFS

Sphere
KPHR
KPHRS

6 15~50 17~50 3

8

5

8 17~50 20~50 3 4 7

10 19~50 23~50 3 4 5 8

12 21~100 26~100 4 5 6

10

10

15
23~100 30~100 5 6 8S 8 14

16

18 26~100 34~100 6 8S 8 10S 10 12S 12 12M
17

20 28~100 37~100 8S 8 10S 10 12S 12 12M

30 36~100 50~100 10S 10 12S 12 12M 14S 18S 15 27

40 41~150 60~100 10S 10 12S 12 12M 14S 18S 20 37

• Thread

M MxPitch F

3 M3x0.5 5.5

4 M4x0.7
6.5

5 M5x0.8

6 M6x1.0 11

8S M8x1.0
12

8  M8x1.25

10S M10x1.25
14

10 M10x1.5

12S M12x1.25

1612 M12x1.5

12M M12x1.75

14S M14x1.5 18

16 M16x2.0 20

18 M18x2.5
22

18S M18x1.5

20 M20x2.5 25

d

T L±0.2
+0.5

0   

(Y)

D D
1

±
0

.2

-0
.2

-0
.3

25

Part Number T
Selection

L
Selection

D1 d (Y)
Unit Price

Type D URCPH URCP URCPL

URCPH
URCP
URCPL

3 3 5 8

8

1

Y=T+L

4 3 5* 10

5
3 10* 15

5 10 15

6
3 10* 15

12
5 10 15

8
3 10* 15

5 10 15

10 3 5 15* 20

15
12

5 15* 20

7 15 20

13 5 7 15 20
20 - -

16 5 7 15 20

1.5

20
5 20* 25

25
7 20 25

25 7 10 20 25 30 - -

30 7 10 20 25 35 - -

35 10 20 25 40 - -

E Only * marked dimensions are available for URCPH and URCPL.

E Urethane may discolor over time but there is no effect on properties.

E The Urethane Cap hole diameter is designed to fit the tolerances of MISUMI Linear Shafts.

QThreaded Type

E 8S, 10S, 12 and 12S are fine thread pitch. For thread details, refer to the right.    E 12M is course thread pitch.

Part Number L 1mm Increment M
Selection l W

Unit Price

Type D Flat Sphere KPMF KPMR

Flat
KPMF

Sphere
KPMR

6 15~50 17~50 3 4 5

8

5

8 17~50 20~50 4 5 6 7

10 19~50 23~50 5 6 8S 8 8

12 21~100 26~100 6 8S 8 10S 10

10

10

15
23~100 30~100

8S 8 10S 10 12S 12 12M
14

16 8S 8 10S 10 12S 12 12M

18 26~100 34~100 10S 10 12S 12 12M 16
17

20 28~100 37~100 10S 10 12S 12 12M 16

25
36~100 55~100

16 18 20
15

22

30 16 18 20 27

Type

MMaterial SSurface Treatment HHardnessFlat Sphere

Tapped Threaded Tapped Threaded

KPHF KPMF KPHR KPMR EN 1.1191 Equiv. Black Oxide Induction Hardened and Tempered
HRC45~50KPHFS - KPHRS - EN 1.4031 Equiv. -

Type HHardness MMaterial

URCPH Shore A90 Ether Polyurethane

URCP Shore A70
Ester Polyurethane

URCPL Shore A50
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Silicon Rubber Pushers / Fluororubber Pushers

QFeatures: Silicon Rubber Pushers: Pushers which are superior to Urethane Rubber Pushers in heat / chemical resistance. Fluororubber Pushers: Pushers which are made of fl uorine with excellent chemical resistance.QFeatures: Pushers with shore A30 ~ 90 are available.

Q  Tapped Type

Q  Threaded Type

Part Number

PSHPT8

Urethane Rubber Pushers

QThreaded Type

QTapped Type

Part Number
L MxPitch SR1 R2 l1 l2 W

Unit Price

URLH
URSH

URLM, URLL
URSM, URSL

PSHLH
RSHLHType D

Flat

URLH
URLM
URLL
PSHLH

Round

URSH
URSM
URSL
RSHLH

8 12 M3x0.5 8
1

5 4
7

10 15 M4x0.7 10 8
12 16 M5x0.8 12

2
10

16 20 M6x1.0 16 6 5 14
20 25 M8x1.25 20

3

8 6 17
25

30
M10x1.5

25
10 8

22 -
25A M10x1.25
30 35 M12x1.75 30 27 -
32 37 M14x1.5 32 30 -
36 45 M18x1.5 36

3.5
12 10 32 -

40
50

M20x1.5
40 14 12 36

-
40A M22x1.5 -

EPitches of D Dimension 25A are fi ne threaded.     EThe thread of D dimension 40A is M22x1.5.    EUrethane rubber is thermally bonded to the core rod.
EUrethane may discolor over time but there is no effect on properties.

EUrethane may discolor over time but there is no effect on properties.     EUrethane rubber is thermally bonded to the core rod.

Part Number

L
MxPitch 
(Coarse)

SR1 R2 m l1 l2 f
R3

Max.
W

Unit Price

Type D
USLH
USSH

USLM, USLL
USSM, USSL

PSHMLH
RSHMLH

Flat

USLH
USLM
USLL
PSHMLH

Round

USSH
USSM
USSL
RSHMLH

6 10 M3x0.5 6
1

4.5

5 4
1

0.3 5
8 12 M4x0.7 8 6

0.5
7

10 15 M5x0.8 10 7 8
12 16 M6x1.0 12

2
10 1.5 0.75 10

16 20 M8x1.25 16 12 6 5
2

1

14
20 25 M10x1.5 20

3
14 8 6 17 -

25 30 M16x2.0 25 18
10 8

3 22 -
32 37 M20x2.5 32 22

3.5
30 -

36 45 M22x2.5 36 3.5 24 12 10 32 -

Part Number

URLM10
USLM12

E  For urethane rubber properties, see P.389.

Type Pushers Core Rod

Flat Round HHardness MMaterial MMaterial

URLH URSH Shore A90
Ether 

Polyurethane
EN 1.4301 

Equiv.
URLM URSM Shore A70

Ester 
Polyurethane

URLL URSL Shore A50

PSHLH RSHLH Shore A30

E  For urethane rubber properties, see P.389.

Type Pushers Core Rod

Flat Round HHardness MMaterial MMaterial

USLH USSH Shore A90
Ether 

Polyurethane
EN 1.4301 

Equiv.
USLM USSM Shore A70

Ester 
Polyurethane

USLL USSL Shore A50

PSHMLH RSHMLH Shore A30

Soft

HardShore A95 Golf Ball
Shore A90 Hard Ball
Shore A70 Soft Ball
Shore A50 Plastic Eraser
Shore A30 Bicycle Tire Tubes

E  Allowable Hardness Range: Listed values ±5

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90Durometer A
(Shore A)

2030 40 50 60 70 80 90ASKER C
SRIS 0101 Type C

E  Following is the comparison table for ASKER C and Shore A.

Q  Shore Hardness for Rubber Pushers for reference

Type
HHardness MMaterial Color MMaterial: 

Core RodFlat Round

SLLM SLSM Shore A70 Silicon Rubber Gray
EN 1.4301 

Equiv.
PSHPT RSHPT Shore A80

Fluororubber 
(FPM)

Black

E  For properties of urethane rubber and fluororubber, see P.390.

EUrethane rubber and fluororubber are thermally bonded to a core rod.

Part Number
L MxPitch SR1 R2 l1 l2 W

Unit Price

Type D
SLLM
SLSM

PSHPT
RSHPT

Flat

SLLM
PSHPT

Round

SLSM
RSHPT

8 12 M3x0.5 8
1

5 4
7

10 15 M4x0.7 10 8
12 16 M5x0.8 12

2
10

16 20 M6x1.0 16 6 5 14
20 25 M8x1.25 20

3

8 6 17 -
25

30
M10x1.5

25
10 8

22
-

25A M10x1.25 -
30 35 M12x1.75 30 27 -

Type
HHardness MMaterial Color MMaterial: 

Core RodFlat Round

SSLM SSSM Shore A70 Silicon Rubber Gray
EN 1.4301 

Equiv.
PSHMPT RSHMPT Shore A80

Fluororubber 
(FPM)

Black

E  For properties of urethane rubber and fluororubber, see P.390.

EUrethane rubber and fluororubber are thermally bonded to a core rod.

Part Number
L MxPitch SR1 R2 m l1 l2 f

R3

Max.
W

Unit Price

Type D
SSLM
SSSM

PSHMPT
RSHMPT

Flat

SSLM
PSHMPT

Round

SSSM
RSHMPT

6 10 M3x0.5 6
1

4.5

5 4
1

0.3 5
8 12 M4x0.7 8 6

0.5
7

10 15 M5x0.8 10 7 8
12 16 M6x1.0 12

2
10 1.5 0.75 10

16 20 M8x1.25 16 12 6 5
2 1

14 -
20 25 M10x1.5 20 3 14 8 6 17 -

PSHPT

Cylinders

25

Mx1.5

2R

L

D

6.3

25

M1

2M

(Core Rod)

25

L 6.3

Mx1.5

SR 1 25

W

M

25 25

M1

2M

(Core Rod)

25 6.36.3

Flat Round

M1

2M

D

M

R 2
R 3

25

f

L m

6.3

25

25

(Core Rod)

Flat

25 6.36.3

M1

2M

W 2525
25

SR 1

L m

f

6.3

25

D

25

R 3

M

(Core Rod)

Round

6.3256.3

25

L 6.3

Mx1.5

D

SR 1 25

W

M

25 25

M1

2M

(Core Rod)

25

Mx1.5

2R

L

D

6.3

25

M1

2M

(Core Rod)

Flat Round

M1

2M

D

M

R 2
R 3

25

f

L m

6.3

25

25

(Core Rod)

Flat

6.3256.3

Round

M1

2M

W 2525
25

SR 1

L m

f

6.3

25

D

25

R 3

M

(Core Rod)
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Large Diameter Pushers

QTapped Type

QFeatures: Workpiece contact area is made larger by enlarging D dimension (O.D.).  

Part Number

PSHDH20
RSHDMS16

QThreaded Type

Small Diameter Pushers

QTapped Type

QFeatures: Pushers suitable for space saving with small D dimension (O.D.). Small diameter alleviates the burden on the cylinder rod.

EUrethane may discolor over time but there is no effect on properties.     EUrethane rubber is thermally bonded to the core rod.

Part Number

L MxPitch SR1 R2 l l1 l2 W

Unit Price

Type D
PSHEH
RSHEH

PSHES
RSHES

Flat

PSHEH
PSHES

Round

RSHEH
RSHES

6 10 M3x0.5 6

1

3.5

5 4

5

8 12 M4x0.7 8 5 7

10 15 M5x0.8 10 6.5 8

12 16 M6x1.0 12
2

7 10

16 20 M8x1.25 16 10 6 5 14

Part Number

PSHEH16
RSHEMS12

QThreaded Type

6.3256.3

W

M

25 25

(Core Rod) (Core Rod)

25

M

R2

L

D

6.3

25

M1

25

L 6.3

M

D

SR1 25

M2

M1

M2

RoundFlat

6.3256.3

D

M

R2
R3

25

f

L m

6.3

25

25

W 2525

25

SR1

L m

f

6.3

25

D

25

R3

M

(Core Rod) (Core Rod)

M1 M1

M2 M2

RoundFlat

EUrethane may discolor over time but there is no effect on properties.     EUrethane rubber is thermally bonded to the core rod.

Part Number

L MxPitch SR1 R2 m l1 l2 f
R3

Max.
W

Unit Price

Type D
PSHEMH
RSHEMH

PSHEMS
RSHEMS

Flat

PSHEMH
PSHEMS

Round

RSHEMH
RSHEMS

8 12 M5x0.8 8
1

6

5 4

1.3 0.3 7

10 15 M6x1.0 10 7 1.5
0.5

8

12 16 M8x1.25 12
2

10 2 10

16 20 M10x1.5 16 12 6 5 2 0.75 14

E  For urethane rubber properties, see P.389.Type Pushers Core Rod

Flat Round HHardness MMaterial MMaterial

PSHEH RSHEH Shore A90 Ether Polyurethane EN 1.4301 
Equiv.PSHES RSHES Shore A70 Ester Polyurethane

E  For urethane rubber properties, see P.389.Type Pushers Core Rod

Flat Round HHardness MMaterial MMaterial

PSHEMH RSHEMH Shore A90 Ether Polyurethane EN 1.4301 
Equiv.PSHEMS RSHEMS Shore A70 Ester Polyurethane

6.3256.3

W

M

2525

W

M

2525

Mx1.5M1 LengthM

R2

L

D

M1

(Core Rod)

SR1
25

25

6.3 6.3

D

(Core Rod)

25

25

Mx1.5
M1 LengthM

Mx1.5

R2

L

D

M1

(Core Rod)

SR1

M2

25

25

6.3 L 6.3

D

M1

(Core Rod)

25

25

Mx1.5

M2

M2M2

L-M1

L

M1

M2M2

L-M1

 Flat

t Urethane

t MC Nylon

Round

E  Tap depth for replacement resin is l.

E  Positions of the fl ats on resin and 
core rod may not coincide.

EUrethane may discolor over time but there is no effect on properties.    EFor MC Nylon Type, replacement resin (MCRDKK) is provided. Please visit our website.

Part Number
L MxPitch M1xPitch l SR1 R2 l1 l2 W

Unit Price
PSHDH
RSHDH

PSHDS
RSHDS

PSHDMC
RSHDMCType D

Set
Flat

PSHDH
PSHDS
PSHDMC

Round

RSHDH
RSHDS
RSHDMC

10 15 M3x0.5 M5x0.8 4.5 10 1
5 4

8
12 16 M4x0.7 M6x1.0

7
12

2
10

16 20 M5x0.8 M8x1.25 16 6 5 14
20 25 M6x1.0 M10x1.5 8 20

3
8 6 17

25 30 M8x1.25 M12x1.75 10 25
10 8

22
30 35 M10x1.5

M16x2.0
14 30 27 -

36 45 M12x1.75 16 36 3.5 12 10 32 -

6.3256.3

R2

D

(Core Rod)

W

SR1
M1 LengthM

2525

25

D

(Core Rod)
25

M

L F

25

6.3M1

25

M
(g)

L F

25

6.3M1

25

R2

D

(Core Rod)

W

SR1R3

2525

25

D

(Core Rod)
25R3

M

L m

25

6.3M1

25

M
f

L m

25

6.3M1

M2

25

M2M2 M2M2

f

M2

M1 LengthM

L-M1 L-M1

(g)

* *

t Urethane

t MC Nylon

 Flat Round

EWhen selecting same thread Dia., workpiece contact area is made larger by enlarging diameter and smaller by reducing diameter.

M5x0.8 M5x0.8 M5x0.8

Ø
1
2

Ø
1
0

Ø
8

Small Diameter Pushers

PSHEMH8

Standard Urethane Rubber Pushers

USLH10

Large Diameter Pushers

PSHDMH12

E  Tap depth for replacement resin is l.
E  * l2 (resin with wrench fl ats) for D8 

is the entire part of L-l1. (For details, 
see P.1557

E  Positions of the fl ats on resin and 
core rod may not coincide.

EUrethane may discolor over time but there is no effect on properties.     EFor MC Nylon Type, replacement resin is provided. Please visit our website.

Part Number
L

MxPitch 
(Coarse)

Material: Resin
SR1 R2 m l1 l2 f

R3

Max.
W

Unit Price
MxPitch 
(Coarse) l F (g)

PSHDMH
RSHDMH

PSHDMS
RSHDMS

PSHDMMC
RSHDMMCType D

Flat

PSHDMH
PSHDMS
PSHDMMC

Round

RSHDMH
RSHDMS
RSHDMMC

8 12 M3x0.5 M3x0.5 3 5
1.5

8
1

6
5 4

1
0.3 7

10 15 M4x0.7 M5x0.8 4.5 6 10 7
0.5

8
12 16 M5x0.8 M6x1.0

7
7

2
12

2
10 1.5 10

16 20 M6x1.0 M8x1.25 10 16 12 6 5
2

0.75 14
20 25 M8x1.25 M10x1.5 8 12

2.5
20

3
14 8 6

1
17

25 30 M10x1.5 M12x1.75 10 14 25 18
10 8

3 22 -
30 35 M16x2.0 M16x2.0 14 18 3.5 30 20 3.5 27 -

Standard Pushers
(D P.1553)

Large Diameter 
Pushers Increase

D Bushing 
Part Area D Bushing 

Part Area D Bushing 
Part Area

16 201 20 314 4 56%
20 314 25 491 5 56%
25 491 30 707 5 44%
30 707 36 1,017 6 44%

QBushing Part Area Comparison

Standard Pushers
(D P.1553)

Large Diameter 
Pushers Increase

D Bushing 
Part Area D Bushing 

Part Area D Bushing 
Part Area

6 28 8 50 2 78%
8 50 10 79 2 56%
10 79 12 113 2 44%
12 113 16 201 4 78%

Formula : (D/2)2x3.14

E  For urethane rubber properties, see P.389.

E  For MC Nylon properties, see P.953.
Type Pushers Core Rod

Flat Round HHardness MMaterial MMaterial

PSHDH RSHDH Shore A90 Ether Polyurethane
EN 1.4301 

Equiv.
PSHDS RSHDS Shore A70 Ester Polyurethane

PSHDMC RSHDMC - MC Nylon

E  For urethane rubber properties, see P.389.

E  For MC Nylon properties, see P.953.
Type Pushers Core Rod

Flat Round HHardness MMaterial MMaterial

PSHDMH RSHDMH Shore A90 Ether Polyurethane
EN 1.4301 

Equiv.
PSHDMS RSHDMS Shore A70 Ester Polyurethane

PSHDMMC RSHDMMC - MC Nylon
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Resin Pushers
Standard Type

Resin Pushers
Thread Insert

Part Number

PSHMC20
MCRKK12

QFeatures: MC nylon used pushers. For maintenance, resin for replacement is provided.

QShape Selectable and

    L Confi gurable

QL Fixed

Part Number - M

JPHJ10 - 4

D

Unit Price

L Min. ~ 59 L60~100 Machining Charge (Body Price +)

JPFJ JPFM JPFMC JPFJ JPFM JPFMC F Shape R Shape Q Shape T Shape

6

- - -8

10

12

15

16

18

20

30
40

Type
Shape

MMaterial
Flat Round

MC Nylon

Tapped PSHMC RSHMC MC Nylon 
Material: EN 

1.4301 Equiv.Threaded PSHMMC RSHMMC

Replacement Resin MCKK MCRKK MC Nylon

Polyacetal

Tapped PSHPA RSHPA Polyacetal 
Material: EN 

1.4301 Equiv.Threaded PSHMPA RSHMPA

Replacement Resin PAKK PARKK Polyacetal

6.3

-

Mx1.5

R1

M

L±0.3

W ±0.2

D
-0

.2
0

E 8S, 10S, 12, 12S, 14S and 18S are fine thread pitch. For thread details, refer to the right.     E 12M is course thread pitch.

Part Number M
Selection

L R1 l W
Unit Price

Type D JPHJ JPHM JPHMC

JPHJ
JPHM
JPHMC

8 3 4 12
1 8

7
10 3 4 5 15 8
12 4 5 6 16

2
10

10
15 5 6 8S 8

20 14
16 6 8S 8
18 6 8S 8 10S 10 12S 12

25
3

17
20 8S 8 10S 10 12S 12 12M
30 10S 10 12S 12 12M14S 18S 35 15 27
40 10S 10 12S 12 12M14S 18S 45 20 37

* Dimensions in (   ) are the minimum L dimensions when shape Q is selected.    E 8S, 10S, 12, 12S, 14S and 18S are fine thread pitch. For thread details, refer to the right.    E 12M is course thread pitch.

Part Number L

1mm Increment

M

Selection

Tapered Type only
R l W

Type Shape D
E 0.5mm 

Increment
A

1° Increment

JPFJ
(Polyacetal)

JPFM
(MC Nylon Conductive CDR2)

JPFMC
(MC Nylon)

F

R

Q*

T

6 10(17)~50 3

5.0≤E

E≤Mx3
1~45°

1

8

5

8 12(19)~50 3 4 1.5 7

10 15(22)~50 3 4 5

2

8

12 16(27)~100 4 5 6

10

10

15
20(35)~100

5 6 8S 8
14

16 6 8S 8

18
25(40)~100

6 8S 8 10S 10
17

20 8S 8 10S 10 12S 12 12M

330 35(63)~100 10S 10 12S 12 12M14S 18S 15 27

40 45(87)~100 10S 10 12S 12 12M14S 18S 20 37

ED−2E tan A 1.0 (Tip Dia. Ø1.0 or more)

t Thread

M MxPitch

3 M3x0.5

4 M4x0.7

5 M5x0.8

6 M6x1.0

8S M8x1.0

8  M8x1.25

10S M10x1.25

10 M10x1.5

12S M12x1.25

12 M12x1.5

12M M12x1.75

14S M14x1.5

18S M18x1.5

Mx1.5M1 Length-

R2

R2

L

D

-1

(Core Rod)

SR1

W

M

D

M

L F

(Core Rod)

W

SR1

-2

25

25

6.3

Mx1.5M1 Length-

L

D

-1

(Core Rod)

M1 Length-

-2

25

25

6.3

2525

2525

25

25

D

M(g)

L F

(Core Rod)

25

6.3

25

-1

-2

25

-2 -2

-2

M1 Length-

(g)25

6.3-1

-2 -2

L--1 L--1

L--1L--1

Flat Round 25 6.36.3

l2 (resin with wrench fl ats) for D6 and D8 is as follows.

QTapped      E  Positions of the fl ats on resin and core rod may not coincide.     E  Tap depth for replacement resin is l.

Part Number
L MxPitch M1xPitch l SR1 R2 l1 l2 W

Unit Price

MC Nylon Polyacetal

Set Replacement Resin Set Replacement Resin

Type D PSHMC RSHMC MCKK MCRKK PSHPA RSHPA PAKK PARKK

Set
Flat

PSHMC
PSHPA
Round

RSHMC
RSHPA

Replacement 
Resin
Flat

MCKK
PAKK
Round

MCRKK
PARKK

8 12 M3x0.5 M5x0.8 4.5 8
1

5 4

7

10 15 M4x0.7 M6x1.0 7 10 8

12 16 M5x0.8 M8x1.25 8 12

2

10

15
20 M6x1.0 M10x1.5 10 16 6 5 14

16

20 25 M8x1.25 M12x1.75 12 20

3

8 6 17

25 30 M10x1.5 M16x2.0 14 25
10 8

22 - - - - -

30 35 M12x1.75 M16x2.0 18 30 27 - - - - -

QThreaded

Part Number
L

MxPitch 
(Coarse)

MxPitch 
(Coarse) l SR1 R2 F (g) l1 l2 W

Unit Price

MC Nylon Polyacetal

Set
Replacement 

Resin
Set

Replacement 
Resin

Type D PSHMMC RSHMMC MCKK MCRKK PSHMPA RSHMPA PAKK PARKK

Set
Flat

PSHMMC
PSHMPA
Round

RSHMMC
RSHMPA

Replacement Resin
Flat

MCKK
PAKK
Round

MCRKK
PARKK

6 10 M3x0.5 M3x0.5 3 6

1

4.5
1.5

5 4

5

8 12 M4x0.7 M5x0.8 4.5 8 6 7

10 15 M5x0.8 M6x1.0 7 10 7
2

8

12 16 M6x1.0 M8x1.25 8 12

2

10 10

15
20 M8x1.25 M10x1.5 10 16 12

2.5
6 5 14

16

20 25 M10x1.5 M12x1.75 12 20 3 14 8 6 17

E  Properties of polyacetal and MC nylon, see P.1557.

Type M Material Color Thread

JPHJ Polyacetal White

Thread Insert
(EN 1.4301 Equiv.)JPHM

MC Nylon
Black

Electrical Conductivity CDR2

JPHMC MC Nylon Blue

Specifi cations

Item Abrasion Resistance Slip Property Dimensional Stability Impact Resistance Flame Resistance
Chemical Resistance.

Oil Acid Alkali Organic Solvents

MC Nylon g g r g - g n g~r g

MC Nylon Electrical 

Conductivity CDR2
g g r g - g n g~r g

Polyacetal r g g g [UL94] HB Equiv. g r~n g g

QProperties of MC nylon and polyacetal

    t MC nylon: Excels in abrasion resistance compared with polyacetal.

    t Polyacetal: Excels in mechanical strength compared with MC nylon.

Item
Tensile Strength

(at ambient temperature)
Elongation

Bending 

Strength

Compressive Strength Rockwell 

Hardness (R Scale)

Continuous

Operating Temperature

Volume Specifi c 

Resistivity (Ω t cm)
Density

Moisture Absorption

Yielding Point 5% Deformation Water, Balanced Water, 24hs

Test Method ASTM D-638 D-790 D-695 D-785 - D-257 D-792 D-570

MC Nylon 96MPa 30% 110MPa 103MPa 95MPa 120 -40 ~ 120°C 4.2x1015 1.16 6 0.8

MC Nylon Electrical 

Conductivity CDR2
68MPa 10% 117MPa - 98MPa 119

Room Temperature 

~120°C
102x104 1.20 - -

Polyacetal 61MPa 40% 89MPa - 103MPa 119 -45 ~ 95°C >1014 1.41 0.7 0.22

E For detailed Properties, see P.953.

Shape Q (Tapered R)Shape R (Sphere)Shape F (Flat) Shape T (Tapered)

R

Mx1.5

L±0.3

D
--

-0
-0

.2

-

SR D/2

Mx1.5

L±0.3

D
-0

.2

-

M C1

W±0.2

Mx1.5

L±0.3

D
--

-
-0

.2

-

Mx1.5

L±0.3

E

A

D--
-0 -0

.2

-

1
5
°

6.3

0 0

E  Properties of polyacetal and MC nylon, see P.953.Type M Material Color Thread

JPFJ Polyacetal White
Thread Insert

(EN 1.4301 Equiv.)JPFM MC Nylon Conductive CDR2 Black

JPFMC MC Nylon Blue

Part Number

- L - M - E - A

Type Shape D

JPFJ
JPFMC

R
T

12
12

-
-

40
35

-
-

6
5 - E8 - A15



-15872 -15882

Knuckle Joints
Extra Short / Tool-Less

QExtra Short

Knuckle Joints
Fixed / B Selectable

E��Material and accessory tolerance of NJT (NJTW) 5C 
and 6C are EN-JS 1040 Equiv. and De8, respectively.

Note:  Material and accessory tolerance of NJT (NJTW) 5 
and 6 are EN-JS 1040 Equiv. and Dd9, respectively.

M DH10

E

R

U

L

A

B

E

-

M

U

A

L
B

E

R

DH10

L1

C

-

(Hole)

E

M DH10

R

U

L

A

B-

(Ø
)

L

(Ø
)E

R

DH10

U

A

M
L1

C

B-

(Hole)

(T-Shaped)

NJT (No.3A, No.4A, No.1~No.4)

NJTSS

NJT (No.5C, No.6C)

(U-Shaped)

NJTW (No.3A, No.4A, No.1~No.4)

NJTWS

NJTW (No.5C, No.6C)

QFixed

EI.D. (mm) of an applicable cylinder is for a compact cylinder. In the selection, please also check M (diameter of a mounting screw).

Part Number
A l E L M R U DH10

B Applicable 

Cylinder I.D. (mm)

Unit Price

Type No. Tolerance NJT NJTSS

NJT
NJTSS

3A
19 5 8 14

M3x0.5
5 5 4 + 0.048

   0 4
-0.2
-0.4

6
-

4A M4x0.7 10

1 21.5 6 10 16 M5x0.8 6.3 7
5 + 0.048

   0

5 12

2 32 8 12
25

M6x1 8.1 14 6.4 -0.1
-0.3 16

3 34 8.5 16 M8x1.25 10.3 11.5 8 + 0.058
   0 8

-0.2
-0.4

20

4 41 10.5 20
30

M10x1.25 12.8
14 10 + 0.058

   0

10 25

5C 42 14 22 M14x1.5 12 18
-0.3
-0.5

32, 40

6C 56 18 28 40 M18x1.5 16 20 14 + 0.070
   0 22 50, 63

EI.D. (mm) of an applicable cylinder is for a compact cylinder. In the selection, please also check M (diameter of a mounting screw).
* The knuckle joint pin and retaining ring (2 pcs.) are included in the package of NJT, NJTSS, NJTW and NJTWS.

Part Number
A l E L M R U DH10

B
C L1

Applicable 

Cylinder I.D. (mm)

Unit Price

Type No. Tolerance NJTW NJTWS

NJTW
NJTWS

3A
19 5 8 14

M3x0.5
5 5 4 +0.048

0 4 +0.4
+0.2 8 12

6

4A M4x0.7 10

1 21.5 6 10 16 M5x0.8 6.3 7
5 +0.048

0

5 +0.4
+0.2 10 14.6 12

2 28 11 12 21 M6x1 8.1 10 6.5 +0.2
+0 12 16.6 16

3 34 8.5 16 25 M8x1.25 10.3 11.5 8 +0.058
0 8 +0.4

+0.2 16 21 20

4 41 10.5 20
30

M10x1.25 12.8
14 10 +0.058

0

10 +0.4
+0.2 20 25.6 25

5C 42 16 22 M14x1.5 12 18 +0.5
+0.3 36 41.6 32, 40

6C 56 20 28 40 M18x1.5 16 20 14 +0.070
0 22 +0.5

+0.3 44 50.6 50, 63

Type No. MMaterial SSurface Treatment

NJT
NJTW

3A, 4A
1~4

EN 
1.0038 
Equiv.

Nickel Plating (White)
Black Zinc Chromate for 

No.2 only

5C, 6C EN-JS 1040 
Equiv. Amino-alkyd Enamel and Varnish

NJTSS
NJTWS

3A, 4A
1~6C

EN 
1.4301 
Equiv.

-

A Accessory

M
N L

L

M
N

D
d
9
(e

8
)

d

1

NJT, NJTW

NJTSS, NJTWS
M Material: EN 1.1191 Equiv.

M Material: EN 1.4301 Equiv.

ED tolerance of NJT (NJTW) 5C and 6C is De8 (10        , 14         ).
ED tolerance of NJTSS (NJTWS) 5C and 6C is Dd9 (above table).

-0.025
-0.047

-0.032
-0.059

No. Applicable 
Cylinder I.D. (mm) Dd9, De8 L1 d L N M Retaining Ring

3A 6
4 -0.030

-0.060 12 3.8 8.2 1.9 0.5 C Type for Shaft 4
4A 10

1 12
5 -0.030

-0.060

14.6
4.8

10.2
2.2 0.7 C Type for Shaft 5

2 16 16.6 12.2

3 20 8 -0.040
-0.076 21 7.6 16.2 2.4 0.9 C Type for Shaft 8

4 25
10 -0.040

-0.076

25.6
9.6

20.2 2.7

1.15
C Type for Shaft 10

5C 32, 40 41.6 36.2 1.6

6C 50, 63 14 -0.050
-0.093 50.6 13.4 44.2 2.1 C Type for Shaft 14

Part Number

NJT2
NJT3A
NJTW5C

B Selectable Type
MMaterial SSurface Treatment

Convex Type Concave Type

NJSB NJTB EN 1.1191 
Equiv.

Black Oxide

- NJTM Electroless Nickel Plating

NJSS NJTS EN 1.4301 Equiv. -

QB Selectable

E  Thread depth ℓ: For M3 ~ 8, the thread depth is ℓ=Mx1.5;  

for M10 ~ 18, the thread depth is l=Mx1

Convex Type Concave Type

T

DH7

M-Pitch

2-C2 2-C2 H7D

T

M-Pitch

U

L

A

U

L

A

T T-
0
.0

5
-
0
.1

5
B

+
0
.1

5
+

0
.0

5
B

--

6.
3

6.
3

6.3

6.3

6.3

6.3

1.6 1.6

25 6.3 1.6(              )

Part Number
B

Selection
DH7 U A L T

Unit Price

Type M-Pitch
Convex Type Concave Type

NJSB NJSS NJTB NJTM NJTS

(Convex Type)

NJSB
NJSS

(Concave Type)

NJTB
NJTM
NJTS

3-0.5 4, 5 4

10

26 20
10

4-0.7
5, 6

5 31 255-0.8
12

6-1.0 4, 6

8-1.0
5, 8 8

15

43 35

16
8-1.25

10-1.25
6, 10 10 20

10-1.5

12-1.25
8, 10

12

50 40 22
12-1.5

14-1.5
10, 12

20

62 50
25

16-1.5 67
55

18-1.5 12, 14 69 28

Part Number

NJCS10-1.25
NJCB18-1.5

Part Number - B

NJSB5-0.8
NJTS8-1.25

-
-

B6
B5

QFeatures: T-Shaped/U-Shaped Fixed and Concave/Convex with B Dimension Selectable.QFeatures: Extra Short Type that can be used in a limited space is available.

Type MMaterial SSurface Treatment

NJCB EN 1.1191 
Equiv.

Black Oxide

NJCM Electroless Nickel Plating

NJCS EN 1.4301 Equiv. -

T P1 T

a a

W

dFA

M-Pitch

P

1.6

6.3 1.6

B

4-d1

d2 Counterbore Depth H

S S1

(C
)

Part Number
A B d F W P T P1 a S S1 (C) d1 d2 H Mass (g)

Unit Price

Type M-Pitch NJCB NJCM NJCS

NJCB
NJCM
NJCS

3-0.5 18 10.5

5

11 19 13.5
5.5

8

0.3

4

5 11.6
2.8 4.5 3

21

4-0.7 19
11.5 12

20.5 15 9.5 5.5 12.7 26

5-0.8
20

25.5 18 7.5 10.5
6 13.9

3.5 6.5 3.5

36

6-1.0 12.5 6 13 27 20 7 13 5 39

8-1.0 24 17 8 16 34 26 8 18 7 8.5 19.6 82

10-1.25 30 20.5 10 20 38 29 9 20 8 10.5 24.3
4.5 8 4.5

139

12-1.25 36 25 12 24 44 34 10 24 10 12.5 28.9 230

14-1.5 42 28.5 14 28 52 40 12 28 11 14.5 33.5

5.5 9.5 5.5

365

16-1.5 48 33 16 32 60 46 14 32
0.5

13 16 37 542

18-1.5 54 36 18 36 68 52 16 36 14 18 41.6 764

Q Features:

Compared to the conventional knuckle joints,

1Suitable for use in a very limited space.

2Supporting shaft is incorporated.

3��A reduced number of component parts 

allows easy assembly.

• Conventional Knuckle Joint

NJTW2 NJT2

1
2

46

Cylinders

• Knuckle Joint Extra Short Type

12.5

2
0

Cylinders

Part Number

NJUT6

QTool-Less Type MMaterial
SSurface Treatment

Set Main Body Spring Pin

NJUT EN 1.1191 Equiv. EN 1.4301 
Equiv.

Trivalent Bright Chromate

NJUTS EN 1.4301 Equiv. -

B±0.2

L

X

A

M

UL 1

D1

D +
0.

1 
(H

ol
e)

E

B1

G

A1

Crimped

L 2

L3

Y

9
0
°

R

H
S

F

D
1

-0
.0

3
-0

.0
7

C

25

25

6.3

25

25

Spring Pin onlySet

Part Number

MxPitch D±0.1 B±0.2 U A L L1 D1 E X

Unit Price

Type M
Set

NJUT NJUTS

Set

NJUT
NJUTS

4 M4x0.7 4.2 4.3 6 21 16 13 11 8.5 8

5 M5x0.8
6.8

5.3
12 31 24 22 16 12.5 9

6 M6x1.0 6.8

8 M8x1.25
10.5

8.3
20 52 42 38 26 21 14

10 M10x1.25 10.3

M Applicable to Set D1
 -0.03

     -0.07
A1 B1 Y L2 L3 H F G S R C

4 4 9.5 5 3 18 13 4 3 3
6

4.5 1

5, 6 6.5 14 7 4 28 18 6
4

5 6.5 1.5

8, 10 10 20 10 6 48 28 8 6 10 11 2

QFeatures:  Quick assembly (removal) is possible.
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Knuckle Joints
Tapped, Configurable

Part Number - D - B - U

FNNB8-1.0
FNTWM6-1.0

-
-

D6
D6

-
-

B8
B9

-
-

U20
U10

Knuckle Joints
Threaded, Configurable

Part Number - D - B - U - F

FNMB8-1.25
FNMTBF10-1.5

-
-

D8
D10

-
-

B9
B7

-
-

U20
U25 - F30

2Features: Convex/Concave Selectable Threaded Type.2Features: Various Concave Tapped types are available.

T

DH7

M-Pitch

2-C2 2-C2 H7D

T T
2

M-Pitch

2-C2 DH7

W

U

L

d

h e

d
1

A

U

L

A

U

L

A

T T

-
0
.0

5
-
0
.1

5
B

+
0
.1

5
+

0
.0

5
B

+
0
.1

5
+

0
.0

5
B

+
0
.1 0

K

--

1.625 6.3

T
1

2-C2 DH7

M-Pitch

W

U

L

A

+
0
.1

5
+

0
.0

5
B

-

6.
3

6.
3

6.3

6.3

6.3

6.3
6.3 6.3

6.3 6.3

6.
3

6.
3

1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6

Convex Type Standard Concave Type Wide Concave Type Bolt Fixing Concave Type

6.36.3

& Thread depth M:  For M3 ~ 8, the thread depth is M=Mx1.5; 

For M10 - 26, the thread depth is M=Mx1

Convex 

Type

Concave Type
.Material 4Surface Treatment

Standard Type Wide Type Bolt Fixing Type

FNNB FNTB FNTWB FNTFB EN 1.1191 
Equiv.

Black Oxide

FNNM FNTM FNTWM - Electroless Nickel Plating

FNNS FNTS FNTWS - EN 1.4301 Equiv. -

Convex Type Concave Type
.Material 4Surface Treatment

F Fixed F Fixed F Configurable

FNMB FNMTB FNMTBF EN 1.1191 Equiv. Black Oxide

FNMS FNMTS - EN 1.4301 Equiv. -

M-Pitch

Unit Price

Convex Type Concave Type

F Fixed F Fixed F Configurable

FNMB FNMS FNMTB FNMTS FNMTBF

3-0.5

4-0.7

5-0.8

6-1.0

8-1.25

10-1.5

16-2.0

20-2.5

U

(F-G)

FA

T

B
+

0
.1

5
+

0
.0

5

L

6.3
6.3

6.3

T

2-C2 DH7
1.6

M-Pitch

R

GU

(F-G)

FA

T

B
-0

.0
5

-0
.1

5

L

6.3

6.3

6.3

T

2-C2 DH7
1.6

M-Pitch

R

G

Convex Type Concave Type

6.3 1.625

&The end face of the screw may have a cantering hole.

Combination of these app. examples 
can be selected on our website.
For details of selections % P.87

Part Number
DH7

Selection

B 1mm Increment U 
5mm 

Increment

F

A L T G R
Type M-Pitch

Convex 
Type

Concave 
Type

Standard
Configurable 

1mm Increment

Convex Type
F Fixed

FNMB
FNMS

Concave Type
F Fixed F Configurable

FNMTB FNMTBF
FNMTS 

3-0.5
3 4 5 3~10 3~5 10~20

9 8~12
L+5

U+10

10
3

0.8

4-0.7 12 10~16

4
5-0.8

4 5 6 4~12 4~6 10~30
14 12~19

L+6 12
6-1.0 16 13~22

8-1.25 5 6 8 5~16 5~8
15~30

20 16~28 L+8
U+15

16

10-1.5 6 8 10 6~20 6~10 25 20~35 L+10 20 5

16-2.0 12 13 14 15 16 20 12~32 12~16
20~30

39 31~55 L+16
U+20

32 7
1.6

20-2.5 12 13 14 15 16 20 12~38 12~18 49 39~69 L+19 38 9
& Only * marked sizes are available for Bolt Fixing Concave Type (FNTFB).
& For Bolt Fixing Concave Type (FNTFB), when B<d1 is specified, the knuckle joint shape is as the lower right photo shown above.
& For M22 - 1.5 and M26 - 1.5, only Convex Type and Standard Concave Type are available.

Part Number
DH7

Selection

B 1mm Increment U 

5mm 

Increment

A L T T1 T2 W d h d1 K e
Type M-Pitch

Convex 

Type

Concave Type
Standard 

Type
Wide 
Type

Bolt Fixing 
Type

Convex Type

FNNB
FNNM
FNNS

Standard Concave Type

FNTB
FNTM
FNTS

Wide Concave Type

FNTWB
FNTWM
FNTWS

Bolt Fixing Concave Type

(Only * marked sizes)

FNTFB

*3-0.5
3 4 5 3~10 3~5 6~10 6~10 10~20

L+6

U+10
10 9

10
19

3.2 3.5 6.5 5
2.5

*4-0.7

U+15

12 4.2 4.5 8 6

*5-0.8
4 5 6 4~12 4~6 7~12 7~12 10~30 12 12

12
25

5.2 5.5 9.5 8 3.5

*6-1.0 16 6.2 6.5 11 10 4

8-1.0
5 6 8 5~16 5~8 9~16

-

15~30

L+8 U+20

16 16
-

32
- - - - -

*8-1.25 9~16 20 8.2 9 14 14 4

10-1.25
6 8 10 6~20 6~10 11~20

-
20 19

-
38

- - - - -

*10-1.5 11~20 25 10.2 11 18 17 4

12-1.25
8 101213 8~22 8~11 12~22

-

L+10 U+25 22 22

-

44

- - - - -

12-1.5

14-1.5
101213141516 10~25 10~13 14~25

20~30

L+12
U+30

25 25
5016-1.5

U+35
18-1.5 12~28 12~14 15~28 L+14 28 30

22-1.5 121314151620 12~32 12~16
-

L+16 U+45 32
- -

26-1.5 12~38 12~18 L+19 U+50 38

Type
Unit Price

Convex Type Standard Concave Type Wide Concave Type Bolt Fixing Concave Type

M-Pitch FNNB FNNM FNNS FNTB FNTM FNTS FNTWB FNTWM FNTWS FNTFB

3-0.5

4-0.7

5-0.8

6-1.0

8-1.0 -

8-1.25

10-1.25 -

10-1.5

12-1.25

-

12-1.5

14-1.5

16-1.5

18-1.5

22-1.5
- - -

26-1.5


